


SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY LAW LIBRARY STAFF

Reserve/Circulation Desk (617) 573-8177 Breakroom 745 (617) 305-3037

Reference Desk: (617) 573-8516 Facsimile: (617) 723-3164

Faculty Library 6™ Floor (617) 305-3041 Alternate Facsimile: (617) 305-3217

Law Library Sick Line: (617) 573-8090 Room 505 B: (617)305-6282

NAME TITLE PHONE ROOM m

Elizabeth McKenzie Director/Associate Professor of Law 573-8705 760J emckenzi
Deborah Whelton Administrative Assistant to Director 573-8179 7601 dwhelton
Susan Sweetgall Assistant Director Public Services 573- 8774 760L ssweetga
Ellen Beckworth Reference Librarian 305-1608 760G ebeckwor
Ellen Delaney Reference Librarian 305-1607 760E edelaney
Diane D'Angelo Reference Librarian 573-8608 760H ddangelo
Lucy Fazzino Reference/Electronic Services Librarian 305-1606 760C Ifazzino
Rick Buckingham Reference Librarian 573-8605 760D rbucking
Susan Vaughn Reference Librarian 573-8199 760F svaughn
Scott Akehurst-Moore Referance Librarian 305-1606 760C smoore I
Steve Keren Reference Assistant 305-1615 635A skeren "
Sabrina Holley-WIlliams Circulation Services Librarian 305-1614 685D sash
Leighton Honda Reserve/Circulation Evening/Weekend Supervisor 305-1610 625 lhonda
Melanie North Reserve/Circulation Assistant 305-1612 625 mnorth
Yvens Boucicaut-Louis Reserve/Circulation Assistant 305-1611 625 yboucica
Jonane Nicolas Reserve/Circulation Aésistant Evening/Weekend 573-8678 625 jnicolas
Larry Flynn Computer Services Specialist 305-1943 685A Iflynn
David Turkalo Assistant Director Technical Services 573-8079 750E dturkalo
Jeff Flynn Serials/Bibliographic Control Librarian 305-1603 750B jflynn
Sarah Boling System Services Librarian 573-8075 750F sboling
Jessica Camelio Senior Serials Assistant 305-1605 750A jkeefe
Paula Jordan Serials Assistant 305-1604 750H pjordan
Roy Falby Looseleaf/Serials Assistant 305-1623 750 rfalby
Christopher Chiofolo Acquisitions Manager 573-8178 750D cchiofol
Julie Ann Hogan Copy Cataloger 305-1622 750G jhogan
Sabma Besic Senior Acquisitions Assistant 305-1601 750C sbesic
Leda Waterman Acquisitions Assistant 305-1602 750C Iwaterma I
Beth Ann Bower Moakley Archivist and Institute Programming Director | 305-6255 543 bbower
Julia Collins Associate Archivist 305-6293 515 Jeollins
Nicole Deangelo Assistant Archivist 305-6277 515 ndeangel
Laura Muller Moakley Institute Program Assistant 305-6295 515 Imuller
Derrick Hart Archivist Assistant _ | 305-6277 515 dhart ll




extensions beginning with...

require the exchange...

1, 2, or 3 (unless otherwise noted)
1100-1199, 5300-5399
1500-1599, 2000-2099
4200-4299, 6400-6499, 6800-6899
4800-4899

6200-6299, 6300-6399

8000-8799

* all numbers dialed on-campus

(617) 305-
(617) 973-
(617) 557-
(617) 994-
(617) 570-
(617) 305-
(617) 573-

including fax numbers require only the
four-digit extension to connect

building codes

directory key

A Archer Building
20 Derne Street
Boston, MA 02114

AP 20 Ashburton Place *
ARL NESAD

75 Arlington Street
Boston, MA 02116

BD One Bowdoin Square
Boston, MA 02114
[6th Floor]

CcC Suffolk/Cape Cod
Community College
2240 Iyanough Road
W. Barnstable, MA 02668

Ccs 40 Court Street *
[2nd, 4th Floors]

* indicates Boston, MA 02108

Suffolk/Dakar Campus
Km 6m, av. Cheikh Anta Diop
BP 16 892 Dakar Fann
Senegal
Tel +221 869.1011
Fax +221 860.1743

DC

FFS

J3C

MC

Donahue Building
41 Temple Street
Boston, MA 02114

Suffolk/Dean College
99 Main Street
Franklin, MA 02038

Fenton Building
32 Derne Street
Boston, MA 02114

Friedman Field Station
RRI, Box 102
Edmunds, ME 04628

Juvenile Justice Center *
45 Bromfield Street

Merrimack College

O'Reilly Building, Room 206
315 Turnpike Road

North Andover, MA 02845

RH

SGT

STL

SULS

Nathan R Miller (Res Hall)*
10 Somerset Street

Ridgeway Building
148 Cambridge Street
Boston, MA 02114

Residence Hall *
150 Tremont Street
Boston, MA 02111

Sawyer Building *
8 Ashburton Place

David J Sargent Hall *
120 Tremont Street

Rosalie K Stahl Center *
73 Tremont Street

SU Legal Services
350 Broadway
Chelsea, MA 02150

Suffolk/Madrid Campus

Calle de la Vina, 3
28003 Madrid

Spain

Tel +34 91.533.5935



department listing

emergency phone numbers

Boston Fire Department dial 9, then 911
Boston Police dial 9, then 911
Suffolk Police dial 8111 or 8333
department extension location fax
Academic Computing, CAS 8165 D-520 (617) 305-6325
Fenton Computer Lab 8619 F-234
Donahue Computer Lab 6324 D-525
Ridgeway Computer Lab 8701 R-415
Academic Technology, Law 8352 SGT-6th (617) 305-3075
Accounting Department 8652 CS-2nd (617) 994-4260
Adams Gallery 1782 SGT-1st (617) 305-1761
Admission
Graduate 8302 STL-6th (617) 305-1733
Law 8144 SGT-1st (617) 523-1367
Undergraduate 8460 STL-6th (617) 557-1574
Advanced Legal Studies 8627 SGT-160 (617) 305-3099
Advancement 8443 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
AIS 8429 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Alumni Assoc. 8514 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Alumni Relations, CAS 8456 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Alumni Relations, Law 1999 SGT-661 (617) 573-8711
Alumni Relations, Sawyer Business School 8658 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Annual Funds 1900 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Communications 8656 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Corporation & Foundation 8390 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Donor Relations & Stewardship 8029 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Reception Desk 8449 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Gift & Estate Planning 8441 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Vice President of Advancement 8453 STL-13th (617) 573-8711
Alumni Relations, International 1981 STL-6th (617) 305-1751
Assitant Treasurer 8639 STL-5th (617) 573-8727
Comptroller 8630 STL-5th (617) 227-3150
Athletics 8379 R-205 (617) 227-4935
Sports Therapy Room 8772 R-209
Ballotti Learning Center 8235 D-208 (617) 742-6761
Beacon Hill Institute 8750 BD-6th (617) 994-4279
Biology Department 8246 A-501 (617) 573-8245
Bookstore
Colleges 8218 or R-1st (617) 742-7213
(617) 227-4085
Law School 6220 or SGT-1st (617) 227-9457

(617) 227-8874



department

extension

location

fax

Budget Office

Business Office
Accounts Payable
Associate Business Manager
Business Manager
Campus Card Service
Purchasing

Campus Ministry
Cape Cod Programs

Career Services & Cooperative Education

Career Development, Law School
Center for International Education
International Advising
International Alumni Relations
International Student Programming
Study Abroad
Center for Public Management
Center for Teaching Excellence
Chemistry & Biochemistry Department
College of Arts & Sciences
Office of Academic Dean
Director, Madrid Campus
Graduate Programs
International Programs
Undergraduate Programs
Communication & Journalism
Computer Science
Master of Science (MSCS)
Copy Centers
Law School, Internal
Allegra Printing
Sawyer Annex

Counseling Center
Creative Services, UMS

Dean College Program
Dean of Students, Colleges
Dean of Students, Law
Debating Society
Dining Services
Catering Office
Donahue Café
Law School Dining
150 Tremont Residence Hall
Nathan R. Miller Hall

8611, 8633

8404
8406
8403
8499
8405

8325
(508) 375-4083
8480, 8312
8148

1903

8154

1981

4221

8072

8437

8222

8250

8265
8570
6316, 6314
8267
8268
8236
1917, 8251
1917, 8251

8725

(617) 742-7900
8413 or

(617) 742-7900
8226, 8227
8032

(508) 541-1972
8239
8157
8236

6234
8683
1690
2511, 2509
2896, 2897

STL-13th

STL-5th
STL-5th
STL-5th
S-1st

STL-5th

D-539
GE
AP-1st
SGT-120
STL-6th
STL-6th
STL-6th
STL-6th
STL-6th
S-1049
STL-12th
A-621

D-1st
D-1st
D-1st
D-1st
D-1st
R-407
F-621
F-621

SGT-666
Off-Campus
STL-3rd

STL-5th
CS-4th

DC
STL-12th
SGT-4th
A-310

SGT-Café
D-B
SGT-Café
RH

NM

(617) 305-1767

(617) 573-8256
(617) 573-8256
(617) 573-8256
(617) 305-1739
(617) 573-8256

(617) 305-1765
(508) 375-4071
(617) 573-8752
(617) 573-8706
(617) 305-1751
(617) 305-1751
(617) 305-1751
(617) 305-1751
(617) 305-1751
(617) 227-4618
(617) 570-4836
(617) 573-8668

(617) 573-8513
(617) 305-6318
(617) 305-6318
(617) 305-6318
(617) 573-8577
(617) 742-6982
(617) 573-8591
(617) 573-8591

(617) 742-1228
(617) 523-7535

(617) 227-3685
(617) 305-1987

(508) 541-1974
(617) 973-5362
(617) 305-3214

(617) 305-6212
(617) 573-8107
(617) 305-6212
(617) 305-2508
(617) 305-2898



department extension location fax
Diversity Services 8613 A-481 (617) 573-8458
Economics Department 8259 BD-6th (617) 994-4216
Education and Human Services 8261 STL-7th (617) 305-1743
Electrical & Computer Engineering 8230 A-301 (617) 367-5063
Emergency (University Police) 8111, 8333
English Department 8271 F-216 (617) 305-1744
Salamander 8290 F-326
Writing Center 8270 F-203
Enrollment Research & Planning 8468 STL-6th (617) 305-1754
Enrolilment & Retention Management
Office of Dean 8646 STL-6th (617) 742-2651
Vice President Enroliment/CIE 8440 STL-6th (617) 994-4253
Environmental Health & Safety 8628 STL-13th (617) 305-1723
Executive Education/Lifelong Learning 8660 STL-12th (617) 994-4239
Executive MBA Program 8660 STL-12th (617) 994-4239
Facilities Planning & Management 1726 STL-12th (617) 557-1522
Facilities Management 8110 A-183 (617) 994-4207
Finance Department 8396 S-Sth (617) 994-4260
Graduate Programs in Finance 8641 STL-12th (617) 305-1755
Financial Aid
Colleges 8470 D-1st (617) 720-3579
Law School 8147 SGT-140 (617) 305-3216
Forensics Society 8236 R-314
Friedman Field Station
Director 8246 FFS (617) 573-8245
Resident Dining Hall (207) 726-4237 FFS
Coordinator (207) 726-4749 FFS (207) 726-5835
Government Department 8122 AP-2nd (617) 367-4623
Government & Community Affairs, Office of 1104 STL-13th (617) 573-8353
Graduate Student Association 8320 D-Sth
Health Services 8260, 8360 STL-5th (617) 305-1745
Emergency (University Police) 8111, 8333
History Department 8116, 8117 BD-6th (617) 723-7255
Hub, The 4225 D-1
Human Resources 8415 STL-5th (617) 367-2250
Humanities and Modern Languages 8285 F-503 (617) 367-5965
Language Lab 8385 F-530-1
Foreign Language Assist/Tutoring 4258 F-546
Slide Library 8257 F-509
Info Systems & Operations Mgmt 8331 STL-7th (617) 994-4224
Information Technology Services (ITS) 8421 S-7th, 12th  (617) 723-5354
Journal of High Technology Law 1695 SGT-4th (617) 305-6288



department extension location fax
Law Academic Support 8709 SGT-370 (617) 305-3091
Law, Advanced Legal Studies 8627 SGT-110 (617) 305-3099
Law, Budget Office 8081 SGT-425B (617) 305-3223
Law, Career Development Office 8148 SGT-120 (617) 573-8706
Law, Clinical Programs 8100 SGT-190 (617) 742-2139

Battered Women Programs 8100 SGT-190 (617) 742-2139

Internship Program 8049 SGT-165 (617) 305-6209

Juvenile Justice Center 3200 JIC (617) 451-2641

Suffolk Defender Program 8100 SGT-190 (617) 742-2139

Suffolk Legal Services (617) 884-7568 SULS (617) 884-0595

Suffolk Prosecutor Program 8100 SGT-165 (617) 742-2139
Law Review 8180 SGT-430 (617) 723-5847
Law School, Office of Dean 8155 SGT-410 (617) 305-3223

Dean of Students, Law 8157 SGT-410 (617) 305-3214
Law, Support Services 8131 SGT-270B (617) 573-8143
Legal Practice Skills & Academic Support 8197 SGT-370 (617) 305-3091
LL.M Program 8171 SGT-160 (617) 723-3164
Library, Law 8177

Director 8705 SGT-760]

Moakley Archives & Institute 6295 SGT-515 (617) 305-6275

Refernce desk 8516 SGT-6th

Reserve 8177 SGT-6th

Public Services 8774 SGT-760]

Technical Services 8079, 1603 SGT-750 (617) 723-3164
Library, Sawyer 8535 STL-2nd (617) 573-8756

Circulation 8537 STL-2nd

Director 8536 STL-2nd

Pericdicals 8541 STL-3rd

Reference 8532 STL-2nd
Lost and Found 8333, 8113 D-1st
Mail Services

Donahue 8278 D-1st

Sargent 1618 SGT-106

Sawyer 8348 S-BA
Management Department 8336 S-6th (617) 994-4260
Management Information Systems (see Information Services)

8422 S-731 (617) 573-8747

Macaronis Institute of Trial & Appellate Advocacy 8556 SGT-310B
Marketing Department 8651 S-8th (617) 973-5382
Mathematics 8251 F-621 (617) 573-8591

Support Center 8763 F-636 (617) 573-8591
MBA Programs 8306 STL-12th (617) 573-8653
Medical Science Program 8663 A-341 (617) 367-5063
Merrimack College Program (978) 837-5143 MC (978) 837-5472
Moot Court 8172 SGT-420 (617) 305-3215



department extension location fax
Neighborhood Response, Office of 1165 S-Lower
New England School of Art & Design 8785 ARL-2nd (617) 994-4250
Off-Campus Housing 8647 STL-6th (617) 742-2651
Payroll (617) 227-3150
Monthly 8412 STL-5th
Weekly 8329 STL-5th
Bi-Weekly 1950 STL-5th
Performing Arts Office 6307 D-4th (617) 305-5105
Philosophy Department 8399 BD-6th (617) 973-5323
Physics Department 8663, 5315 A-341 (617) 367-5063
Police & Security
Donahue Dispatch Center 8333 D-1st (617) 742-7854
Emergency Number 8111 D-1st
President, Office of the 8220 STL-13th (617) 573-8353
Program Council 8697 D-4th
Provost & Academic Vice President, Office of the 8120 STL-13th (617) 573-8353
Psychology Department 8293 D-6th (617) 367-2924
Public Affairs 8447 STL-13th (617) 305-1761
Public Management Department 8330 S-10th (617) 227-4618
Rainbow Alliance 8327 A-481
Rappaport Center for Law & Public Service 8644 SGT-110 (617) 305-1681
Registrars' Offices
CAS & Sawyer Business School 8430 D-3rd (617) 573-8703
Law School 8160 SGT-130 (617) 723-6114
Residence Life & Summer Programs 2500 RH (617) 305-2504
Nathan R. Miller Residence Hall 3260 NM (617) 305-3262
Residence Hall Office, 150 Tremont 2503 RH (617) 305-2504
Retention Services 8718, 8798 STL-6th (617) 557-1581
Sawyer Business School
Office of Academic Dean 8300 STL-12th (617) 573-8704
Graduate Programs 8088 STL-12th (617) 573-8653
International Programs 1707 STL-12th (617) 573-8704
Undergraduate Programs 8345 S-8th (617) 994-4251
Second Language Services 8677 STL-5th (617) 305-1757
SGA Finance Committee 6329 D-4th
Sociology Department 8485, 8486 STL-5th (617) 994-5311
Center for Crime & Justice Policy Res. Ctr. 5312 STL-5th (617) 994-4278
Center for Restorative Justice 1991 STL-5th (617) 994-4278
Center for Women's Health & Human Rights 8487 STL-5th (617) 994-4278
M.S. Criminal Justice 1990 STL-5th (617) 994-5311
$.0.U.L.S Community Service Center 6306 D-4th (617) 305-6364
Sports Information 8379 R-2nd
Student Accounts/Bursar 8407 D-3rd (617) 557-4399



department extension location fax

Student Activities & Service Learning 8320 D-5th (617) 305-1765

Student Government Association (SGA) 8322 D-4th

Suffolk Free Radio 6337 D-418

Suffolk Journal (Newspaper) 8323 D-428 (617) 994-6400

SU Students for Peace and Justice 8078 D-4th

Summer Programs 1965 RH (617) 305-1740

Technology Management, Sawyer Business School 8524 S-5th (617) 305-2504
Sawyer Computing Lab 8636 S-544

Theatre, C. Walsh and Studio
Administrative Office 8282 A-4th (617) 742-5024
Box Office 8680 Theatre

Transnational Law Review 8610 SGT-440 (617) 305-3078

University Media and Creative Services
Creative Services 8032 CS-4th (617) 305-1987
Director 8167 CS-4th (617) 305-1760
Donahue Media Center 8168 D-215 (617) 573-8596
Enrollement Advertising 1937 CS-4th (617) 305-1760
Sawyer Media Center 8484 S-908 (617) 305-1758
Sargent Media Center 1600 SGT-330 (617) 305-3072
Staff Assistant 1906 CS-4th (617) 305-1760
Web Services 1734 S-12th (617) 305-1760

University Archives 6293 SGT-515 (617) 305-1737

Venture Magazine 8068 D-4th

Vice President/Treasurer 8400, 8401 STL-13th (617) 305-1767

Voice Communications 0 or 8010 S-1st

Web Resource Center, CAS 1917 F-621 (617) 573-8591

Welcome Center 1122 STL-1 (617) 973-1140

WSUB T.V. 8696 D-430

Yearbook (Beacon) 8326 D-423



name extension building location title
academic computing / cas

Dellicicchi, Thomas P. 8529 D 524 Director

Doan, Quynh 6323 D 525 PC Specialist

Drain, Robert 8599 D b2z Manager

Limone, Richard 8574 D 521 PC Specialist

Spivak, Mikhail I. 6379 D 521 Web PC Specialist
accounting

Angelini, James P. 8361 €s 2nd Assoc Professor

Cataldo, James M. 1798 cs 2nd Asst Professor

Fuerman, Ross D. 8615 cs 2nd Assoc Prof/Chair

Gomaa, Mohamed I. 1973 s 2nd Asst Professor

Kraten, Michael L. 5388 cs 2nd Asst Professor

Li, Qiang 1704 cs 2nd Asst Professor

Mistry, Jimmy J. 1972 cs 2nd Asst Professor

Muehimann, Brigitte W. 8754 Cs 2nd Assoc Professor

Pant, Laurie W. 8394 Cs 2nd Professor

Pelletier, Mary Joan 8740 cs 2nd Instructor/Asst Dir

Rahman, Mawdudur 8372 cs 2nd Professor

Rodriguez, Denise 8652 Cs 2nd Staff Assistant

Sema, Esmeralda A. 4217 cs 2nd Staff Assistant

Sergenian, Gail 8757 STL 759 Assoc Professor

Shaw, Lewis 8205 STL 780 Assoc Professor

Whalen, Thomas F. 1703 cs 2nd Instructor

Wojdak, Joseph F. 4276 CS 2nd Executive in Residence

Yen, Alex C. 5387 Ccs 2nd Asst Professor
advanced legal studies

McClary, Eleanor M. 1655 SGT 160F Asst Director

Ryan, Alana T. 8627 SGT 160 Staff Assistant

Wagan, Carole A. 1652 SGT 160G Director

Zimmerman, Phyllis 1654 SGT 160 Program Director
advancement

Ahern, Cailin M. 1911 STL 13th Sr Admin Associate

Asher, Kaajal S. 6489 STL 13th Sr Designer

Barth, Courtney Ann 8029 S5TL 13th Dir/Donor Relations

Batista Jr., Humberto 8429 STL 13th Coordinator

Battillo, Kathryn M. 8453 STL 13th Vice President

Berinstein, Ava 1527 STL 13th Asst Dir/Corp, Found, Gov't Grants

Britt-Little, Rachel 8446 STL 13th Asst Director

Condon, Anne 1964 STL 13th Coord Ldship Giving

Cuddeback, Madelyne 6486 STL 13th Sr. Development Officer

DeNigris, Staci A. 8452 STL 13th Asst Director

Diplacido, Melissa E. 8643 STL 13th Budget Systems Coord



name

extension building Ilocation

title

advancement, continued
Eaton, Charles F
Gallagher, Stephanie L.
Gearty, Thomas P.
Gianni, Erin M.
Gill, Allyson 1.
Glover, Felecia D.
Graham, Renee Y.
Jesus, Elizabeth C.
Johnston, Katharine Angelique
Keaney, Lisa Z
Kelleher, Patricia K.
Lee, Annie Jiau
Levinsky, Andrew R.
Maia-Peterson, Elizabeth M.
Masi, Michaela L.
Meuse, Danielie R.
Miller, Joyce
Mullin, Christina T
O'Brien, Shelagh F.
Parpos, Effimia
Pokladowski, Andrea
Rotondi, John V.
Salter, Carol Y.
Sanderson, Robert C.
Shaw Jr., John M.
Sobe, Charlotte W.
Solomita, Ellen S.
Wolken, James H.
Ziniti, Mary

alumni programs
Palmer, Erin L.
Mueller, Annamaria M.
Schoenfeld, Diane F.

assistant treasurer's office

Brunelle, Ronald K
Cheng, Wai Hing
Dwyer, Michael F
Pagliarulo, Marie E.
Scott, Sandra L.

8522
8658
1557
1762
4842
4255
1752
8454
1139
8045
8390
1979
6487
8606
1900
1949
4254
8443
6202
4847
6488
1914
1905
8445
1570
8441
8514
8656
1511

8456
1999
1904

8578
1963
8639
5379
8630

STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
S5TL
STL
STL
STE
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL

STL
SGT
SGT

STL
STL
STL
STL
STL

13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th

13th
661
661

5th
5th
5th
Sth
Sth

Assoc Director

Advancement Asst

Writer

Principal Gift Manager

Alumni Rel Asst

Coordinator

Writer

Advancement Asst
Advancement Asst

AIS Manager

Dir/Corp, Found, Gov't Grants
Coordinator

Editor-in-Chief

AlIS Administrator

Dir/Annual Leadership & Giving
Asst Director

Sr AIS Officer

Advancement Asst

Director of the Campaign
Assoc Director

Sr. Development Officer

Sr Dir of Operations

Sr. Development Officer

Asst Dir Annual Fund
Production Manager

Dir/Gift Est Plan

Exec Dir/Alumni Affairs
Senior Director Communications
Researcher

Alumni Rel Asst - CAS
Alumni Rel Asst - Law School
Director - Law School

Sr Accountant
Sr Accountant
Asst Treasurer
Staff Accountant
Controller



name

extension building

location title

athletics

Lemasters, Keri M.
Maggio, Carol T.
McConnell, Cary
Nelson, Adam E
Nelson, James E.
Seavey, James
Stone, Jeffrey A.

ballotti learning center

Brown, Timothy M.
Curtin, Michelle L.
Dickinson, Michael P
Downey, Orla P.
Fiore, Rebecca A.

Garrett, Tawanya R.

Litchock-Morellato, Faith C.

Livingstone, Randall M.
McKetchnie, Karen A.
Moore, Brian

Morgan, Edward N.
Rosenberg, Lori F.
Simonetti, Laureen M.

Suby, Margaret U.

beacon hill institute

Bachman, Paul R.

Conte, Frank
Sanchez-Penalver, Alfonso
Tuerck, David G.

biology
Burn, Peter R.
Croce, Vicki Marie
Dewar, Eric W.
Martin-Zaner, Bernice M.
Merrill I1I, Carl L.
Mulcahy, Henry L.
Nolfo-Clements, Lauren
Reid, Mitchell
Snow, Beatrice L.
Trott, Thomas J.

8379
8379
8379
8379
8379
8379
8772

O R AW AR

8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235
8235

el v vl v vilvilvERv e vl B v

8750 BD
8750 BD
8750 BD
8750 BD

8248
8246
6465
8247
8398
8622
8603
8600
8347
1968

O » » O>» » » 0> »

206
204
203
2nd
205
2nd
209

208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208

6th
6th
6th
6th

507
501
516
568
542
548
510
510
502
514

Assoc Director

Coordinator

Assoc Director

Coach

Director

Sports Information Director
Trainer

Staff Assistant

Asst Director

Director

Assoc Director

Asst Director
Educational Consultant
Asst Director

Asst Director

Manager

Assoc Director

Assoc Director
Educational Consultant
Educational Consultant
Specialist

Director of Research
Dir/Comm Info Sys
Economist

Executive Director

Professor

Office Coordinator
Asst Professor

Assoc Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor

Asst Professor

Chem Hygiene Off/Inst
Professor/Chair

Assoc Professor



name extension building location title
bookstores

Steven Snow 8218, x10 R 1st Manager- Colleges & Law

Scott Leatherman 8218, x13 R 1st Textbook Manager- Colleges

Kelsey Griffon 8218 R 1st Assistant Manager- Colleges

Daniel Curran 6221 SGT 1st Trade Manager- Law
budget office

Sacks, Mary Ann 1916 SIL 13th Budget Asst/Insurance Coord

Sandhu, Karan S. 8633 STL 13th Assoc Director

Schwartz, Karen L. 1141 STL 13th Risk Manager

Stewart, Maureen C. 8611 STL 13th Dir Univ Bdgt/Risk
business law

Atherton, Susan C. 8303 cs 2nd Assoc Professor

Blodgett, Mark S. 8064 cs 2nd Assoc Professor

Eonas, Anthony G. 8362 cs 2nd Assoc Prof/Chair

McCoy, John D. 8449 Ccs 2nd Asst Professor

Melconian, Linda J. 1503 es 2nd Instructor

Rodriguez, Denise 8652 cs 2nd Staff Assistant

Segal, Lydia G. 1974 cs 2nd Assoc Professor

Silverstein, David 8364 CS 2nd Professor

Weismann, Miriam F. 1975 Ccs 2nd Assoc Professor
business office

Alterno, Wendy B. 8405 STL 5th Purchasing Analyst

Harris, Gregory E. 8406 STL Sth Assoc Business Mgr

Leung, Ka Wing A. 8404 STL Sth Business Assistant

Mejia, Yeuris J. 8404 STL Sth Manager

Ryan, Paul ] 8403 STL Sth Business Manager

Saunders, Dung N. 8404 STL Sth Asst Business Manager

Williams, Venus M. 8499 S 1st Manager
campus ministry

Fisher, Amy L. 8325 D 5th Campus Minister
cape cod programs

Miller, Ann M. (508) 375-4083 cc OFF Office Coordinator

Ponte, Andrea Lynne (508) 375-4083 e OFF Program Manager

Secci, Jane (508) 375-4083 CcC OFF Director
career services / cooperative education

Marchant, Laura M 8480 AP 1st Asst Director

McDowell, Elizabeth 8480 AP 1st Assoc Director

McQuaid, Peter 8480 AP 1st Dir/Coop Ed

Priest, Gabriella C. 8480 AP 1st Coordinator



name extension building location title

career services / cooperative education, continued

Rapp, Michele A. 8480 AP 1st Assoc Director
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP 1st Director
Wallace, Gary 8480 AP 1st Assoc Director
Wells, Terrence J. 8480 AP 1st Coordinator

center for international education

Durham, Laura Daphne 8154 STL 6th Director International Services
Garay, Wendy M. 4839 STL 6th Dir Study Abroad-Madrid
Hinnawi, Youmna H. 8072 STL 6th Dir Study Abroad

Pierce, Tiffanie L. 8154 STL 6th Foreign Student Advisor
Reedy, Robert Scott 4221 STL 6th Dir/Int'l Student Programming
Santoro, Danielle 8072 STL 6th Assoc Program Director

Wirth, Eric A. 1903 STL 6th Assoc Director

Zahir, Dorothy A 1981 STL 6th Dir/Int'l Alumni Affairs

center for teaching excellence

DiRico, Christina L. 8222 STL 12th Asst to the Director

Qualters, Donna M. 4807 STL 12th Director
chemistry

Bartick, Edward G. 8014 A 512 Asst Professor

Berkmen, Melanie 5321 D 513 Asst Professor

Carrabino, Courtney F. 8250 A 621 Office Coordinator

Ciuryla, Joseph V. 1927 A 662 Instructor

Fox, Daniel 6467 A 627 Asst Professor

Good, William E. 8255 A 612 Professor

Kipp, Rachael A. 1928 A 613 Asst Professor

Lai, Tram T. 1748 A 626 Instructor

Lewis, Doris 1. 8546 A 601 Professor

Patterson, George S. 8253 A 603 Professor/Chair

Richmond, Martha E. 8254 A 623 Professor

Wicht, Denyce K. 8252 A 622 Asst Professor

communication & journalism

Boone, Gloria 8501 R 405 Professor

Butterfield, Bruce D. 8142 R 413 Professional in Residence
Carragee, Kevin M. 8768 R 402 Assoc Professor

Carter, Jason 8203 R 300 Instructor

Clemens, Christopher F. 1783 R 312 Visiting Asst Prof

Cox, James R. 6451 R 314 Visiting Asst Prof

Crotty, Mary L. 8341 R 313 Instructor

DiLoreto, Michael B. 8236 R 305 Staff Assistant

Geisler, Deborah M. 8504 R 403 Assoc Professor
Huntermann, Nina B. 8767 R 410 Asst Professor



name extension building location title

communication & journalism, continued

Karns, Vicki L. 5308 R 317 Assoc Professor
King, Angela 8057 R 414 Visiting Instructor
Lee, Pui Yin Micky 6453 R 319 Asst Professor
Lekic, Aleksandar 8236 R 412 Media Lab Coordinator
Madmoni-Gerber, Shoshana 8237 R 404 Asst Professor
Marchese, Lawrence 6452 R 310 Visiting Asst Prof
Peary, Gerald M. 8505 R 412 Professor
Preiss, Richard P. 8503 R 411 Assoc Professor
Raymond, Diane M. 8500 R 407 Office Manager
Rosenthal, Robert E. 8502 R 406 Assoc Prof/Chair
Secci, Jane 8455 R 409 Assoc Professor
Wickelgren, Bruce F. 4241 R 300A Asst Professor
counseling center
Busse, Wilma 1J. 8226 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Field, Lynda D. 8226 STL 5th Assoc Professor
Garni, Kenneth F. 8226 STL 5th Professor/Chair
Gilardi, Joyce 8226 STL 5th Office Coordinator
Jackson, Kathryn A. 8226 STL 5th Asst Professor
Korn, Paul R. 8226 STL Sth Professor
McCarthy, Sheila A. 8226 STL 5th Office Manager
Pastuszak, Kinga A. 8226 STL 5Sth Staff Psychologist
dean college programs
Bonvouloir, Susan M. (508) 541-1972 DC OFF Dir Enroll/Dean Prog
Donovan, Joseph 1. (508) 541-1978 DC OFF Coord/Dean Program
Frigon, Kimberly P. (508) 541-1976 DC OFF Asst Director
Haggstrom, Patricia A. (508) 541-1973 DC OFF Staff Assistant

dean’'s office - college of arts & sciences

Al-Bakaa, Tahir K. 1525 BD 6th Visiting Scholar

Alvarez, Pauline L. 8268 D 116 Admin Assistant

Briggette, Lindy E. 2053 F 103 Academic Advisor

Brustein, Robert 8265 F 244 Distinguished Scholar in Residence
Capavella, Craig M. 8265 D 134 Staff Assistant

Carroll, James 6373 F 242 Distinguished Scholar in Residence
Gallant, David 1971 F 107 PrgDir/UG Advising

Galushkin, Racheal A. 6314 D 133 Admin Svcs Manager

Gately, Melissa 6313 D 135 Admin Svcs Manager

Greenberg, Kenneth S. 8265 D 132 Dean

Lenzie, Sharon 8268 D 119 Asst to Dean/Dir Grad Prgms
Madden, Michael J. 8267 F 102 Admin Assistant

Miles, Sherri L. 6374 D 1st Dir/Communications

Ortisi, Andrea 8266 D 117 Dir/Budget



name extension building location title
dean's office - college of arts & sciences, continued
Palumbo, Peter J. 5102 F 106 Academic Advisor
Robbins, David L. 5372 BD 6th Assoc Dean/Professor
Rosa, Shannon M 8570 D 141 Admin Assistant
Rotondo, Mark 1966 D 136 Data Analyst/Ed Res
Royo, Sebastian 8343 D 137 Assoc Dean
Thayer, Susan C. 1952 STL 711 Assoc Dean/Assoc Prof
Umansky, Laurie 6316 D 138 Assoc Dean
Vadnais, Nicole L. 6316 D 139 Events & Comm Assoc
dean's office, law school
Aman, Alfred C. 8155 SGT 410D Dean
Baker, Paula S. 6222 SGT 410] AdminAsst/OffSvcsCoord
Bourque, Kristen L. 8155 SGT 4101 Admin Assistant
Chu, Justina F. 8081 SGT 425B Asst Budget Director
Crowley, Julie L. 8196 SGT 410R Dir/Budget & Finance
Deliso, John C. 8594 SGT 410H Assoc Dean
Gallagher, Patricia 8096 SGT 160C Events Coord/Staff Asst
Keenan, Bernard V. 8157 SGT 410E Assoc Dean
Loranth, Elizabeth T. 8155 SGT 410 Project Asst/Receptionist
Perlin, Marc G. 8157 SGT 410M Assoc Dean
Peterson, Kara J. 6205 SGT 160B Dir/Communications
Petrie, Krystle L. 6230 SGT 410A Budget Assistant/Receptionist
Reeder, Aileen L. 8155 SGT 410F Admin Associate
Roberti, Betsy G. 6201 SGT 265B Adm Dir/Acad Conc
dean's office, sawyer business school
Berman, Alisa 8301 S 823 Admin Assistant
Biernat, Aneta Aleksandra 1505 STL 12th Events & Comm Assoc
Brown, Michael C. 8077 STL 12th Manager
Doucette, Loren E. 8088 STL 12th Admin Assistant
Flores, Carol Milagros 1705 STL 12th Coordinator
Fuentes, Eliaenid 8345 S 823 Program Assistant
Hill, Mary 8307 S 8th Secretary
Kiesel, Dina J. 5371 S 827 Academic Advisor
Lerman, Myra 8345 g 824 Asst Dean
Mahoney, Lauren 8345 S 825 Director, Undergraduate Programs
Malionek, Theresa 8631 STL 12th Dir/Comm/Sp Events
McEwen, Ruth A. 8511 STL 12th Assoc Dean
McInnes, James M. 8088 ST 12th Assoc Dean
Nazzaro, Linda J. 8345 S 828 Asst Director
O'Brien, Helen A. 8335 STL 12th Dir/Adm & Budget
O'Neill, William 1J. 8665 STL 12th Dean
Riccio, Jason Michael 4877 S 828 Academic Advisor
Shields, John F. 8345 5 826 Assoc Director



name extension building location title

dean of students office, colleges

Coyne, Ann E. 8239 STL 12th Assoc Dean
Giordano, Christopher M. 8239 STL 12th Assoc Dean
Irwin, Elizabeth 8239 STL 12th Asst to Dean
Michel, Shirley M. 8239 STL 12th Admin Associate
Perroni, Stephen M. 8239 STL 12th Coordinator
Potter, Mary Ellen 8239 STL 12th Secretary
Silveria, John P. 6303 D 529 Asst Dean

Stoll, Nancy 8239 STL 12th Dean of Students

dean of students office, law school

Brum, Luis P. 8157 SGT 410V Student Activities Coord
Evans, Erin 6241 SGT 410T Assoc Director
Ferrari, Laura A. 8157 SGT 4105 Dean of Students

dining services/sodexho

Fehrenbach, Berit 6234 SGT Cafe Admin Asst/Catering
Fuller, Tom 8683 D Café General Manager
King, Randy J. 6234 SGT Café Dir/Catering

Lee, Gary 8683 D Café Exec Chef/Campus
Stein, David 6234 SGT Café Exec Chef/Campus

office of diversity services
Felix, Jacinda M. 8613 A 481 Director

Havyes, Jeremy P. 8613 A 481 Asst Director
Robinson, Bridget L. 8613 A 481 Staff Assistant
economics
Baek, In-Mee 8376 BD 6th Professor
Chisholm, Darlene C. 1932 BD 6th Professor
Ergun, Ahmet Tolga 1524 BD 6th Asst Professor
Evrenk, Haldun 8495 BD 6th Asst Professor
Foglia, Louis P. 8124 BD 6th Instructor
Glassman, Sarah E. 8750 BD 6th Staff Assistant
Govoni, Jacqueline M. 8259 BD 6th Program Admin
Haughton, Jonathan 8127 BD 6th Professor
Hawke, Alison K. 8069 BD 6th Professor
Jun, Jongbyung 4257 BD 6th Asst Professor
Mohtadi-Haghigh, Shahruz 8670 BD 6th Assoc Professor
Powell, Benjamin 8023 BD 6th Asst Professor
Shikher, Serge 4275 BD 6th Asst Professor

Tuerck, David G. 8750 BD 6th Professor/Chair



name extension building location title
education & human services
Ash, Barbara L. 8280 STL 709 Professor
Carroll, Sarah M. 8015 STL 712 Assoc Professor
Cunningham, Sage L. 6423 STL 701 Secretary
Dibiase, Rosemarie 8483 STL 718 Assoc Professor
Duffy, Jennifer O. 8262 STL 721 Asst Professor
Eskedal, Glen 8264 STL 719 Professor/Chair
Flaherty, Mary M. 1958 STL 716 Assoc Professor
Goodwin, Heather B. 6421 STL 703 Office Manager
Holleman, Kerri L. 6422 STL 701 Secretary
Kelder, Graham E. 5328 STL 714 Asst Professor
Mahoney, Sheila M. 1993 STL 708 Assoc Professor
Medoff, David 8540 STL 726 Assoc Professor
Poynton, Timothy A. 6454 STL 724 Asst Professor
Shumaker, David M. 4835 STL 723 Asst Professor
Siegel, Michael J. 6456 STL 722 Asst Professor
Thayer, Susan C. 1952 STL 711 Assoc Dean/Assoc Prof
Tow, Allan M. 8104 STL 706 Assoc Professor
Veloria, Carmen N. 8269 STL 713 Instructor
Westphal, Christine M. 6455 STL 720 Asst Professor
Zulauf, Carol A. 8089 STL 707 Assoc Professor
electrical & computer engineering
Christensen, Craig W. 8676 A 309 Assoc Professor
Cooke, Chathan M. 8565 A 310 Visiting Professor
Doxtader, Leah J. 8230 A 301 Office Coordinator
Shatz, Lisa 8234 A 306 Assoc Prof/Chair
Vales, Thomas C. 5399 A 332 Laboratory Coord
Zatet, Mohamed C. 8675 A 307 Assoc Professor
Ziad, Mostapha 8349 A 308 Assoc Professor
emeriti law facuity
Burnim, Charles 8552 SGT 661 Law School
Callahan, Brian 8552 SGT 661 Law School
Maleson, Alfred 8552 SGT 661 Law School
McMahon, Thomas 8552 SGT 661 Law School
Nolan, John 8552 SGT 661 Law School
Sherman, lohn 8552 SGT 661 Law School
emeriti law librarian
Bander, Edward 8058 SGT 661 Law School
Brown, Patricia 8058 SGT 661 Law School



extension building

location title

english
Armbruster, Elif S.
Barber, Jennifer C.
Bonikowski, Wyatt
Caputo, Peter
Celovsky, Lisa A.
Connolly, Thomas F.
Downum, Dennell
Eckel, Leslie
Gately, Megan E.

Gottschalk, Daniel D.

Jeffreys, Peter
Jurich, Marilyn
Marchant, Frederick

McKinley, Marlene M.

Merzlak, Anthony G.
Miller, Daniel Q.
Miller, Richard A.
Millner, Stuart A.
Richman, Gerald I.

Solomons, Jeremy C.

Strange, Ingrid
Traboid, Bryan
Wise, Keith A.

Zheng, Da

6437
1919
8277
8796
5397
1918
6899
6436
8270
8700
6438
8273
8053
8629
8291
8289
8722
8274
8279
5347
8271
8275
5346
8223

m M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M= T M M T

enrollment research & planning

Daley, Megan J.

Deehan 1V, John T.
Duggan, Michael B.
Pfeiffer, Barbara M.

1718 STL
1912 STL
8468 STL
1913 SIL

enrollment & retention management

Andrews, Charlene
Benson, Judy L.
Caffey, Walter F.
Dennis, Marguerite
Downing, Susan L.
Lovejoy, Mary Beth

1982 STL
8718 STL
8646 STL
8440 SIL
4802 STL
8646 SIL

executive education/lifelong learning

Barretti, Michael L.
Polito, Kristin S.
Rosati, Priscilla J.
Schniewind, Julia W.

8616 STL
8518 STL
4240 STL
1902 S1L

330A
328

330B
206
335
205
117
232
204
216
228
327
329
226
535
334
207
218
227
219
134A
209
216
336

6th
6th
6th
6th

6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th

12th
12th
12th
12th

Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Visiting Asst Prof
Asst Professor
Writing Center Assistant
Secretary

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor/Chair
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Professor
Professor

Office Manager
Secretary

Asst Professor
Secretary
Assoc Professor

Research Analyst
Assoc Director
Director

Asst Director

Sr Admin Associate
Prog Dir/Retention
Dean

VP Enroll/Int'l Pro
Dir/Electronic Marketing
Admin Associate

Director
Assoc Director
Asst Director

Dir/Corp Learning Initiatives



name extension building location title
office of environmental health & safety
Francis, Erik C. 4849 STL 13th EHS Specialist
Laroche, Kerry M. 8628 STL 13th EHS Manager
facilities planning & management
Armstrong, Debora L. 8110 A 183 Utility/Maint
Armstrong, Robert 8110 A 183 Plumber
Arsenault, Neldy 8110 A 183 Locksmith
Brown, Micheal A. 8110 A 183 Utility/Maint
Castrillon, Jonathan 8110 A 183 Utility I
Castrillon, Mario 8110 A 183 Carpenter/Painter
Clavijo, Harold 8110 A 183 Utility I
Comeau, Richard A. 8110 A 183 Main Mech 1
Crossen, Albert P. 8110 A 183 Utility II
Curtis, Oyindamola A. 1726 STL 12th Admin Assistant [facilities planning]
D'Alleva, John 8110 A 183 Electrician
Dion, Margaret 1729 STL 12th Senior Planner
Ford, Arthur 8507 A 183 Assoc Director
Foster, Brian G. 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
Garzon, Henry 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
Garzon, Oswaldo 8110 A 183 Utility/Maint
King, Gordon B. 1520 STL 12th Sr. Dir, Facilities Planning & Mgmt
Knowles, Tim 8114 A 183 Director
Laurie, Todd 5349 A 183 Asst Director
Mattison, Erica H. 1145 STL 12th Campus Sustainability Coord
Membreno, Gabriel 8110 A 183 Utility/Maint
Moccio, James M. 8110 A 183 Utility I
Norcott, Richard 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
O'Gara, Christopher R. 8110 A 183 Utility/Maint
Olukotun, Alade 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
Perez, Jose R. 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
Piazza, Domenic 8110 A 183 Utility II
Prezioso, Paul A. 8110 A 183 HVAC Mechanic
Ryan, Kara E. 8110 A 183 Staff Assistant
Saldarriaga, Guillermo 8110 A 183 Painter
Salomon, Frantz 8110 A 183 HVAC Mechanic
Scotti, Jessica A. 8110 A ist Staff Asst/Dispatcher
Sullivan, John R. 8110 A 183 Carpenter/Painter
Talley, Jonathan W. 8110 A 183 Main Mech 1
Vasconcellos, Dale J. 8110 A 183 Main Mech I
Worrick, Leigh 8110 A 183 Main Mech I



name extension building location title
finance
Amira, Khaled 1799 S 930 Asst Professor
Argyrople, Christopher 8449 S 9th Instructor
Atherton, Charles 4851 s 640 Instructor
Beliaeva, Natalia A. 3284 S 932 Asst Professor
Duong, Gina 8396 S 1024 Staff Assistant
Guo, Lin 8388 s 1025 Assoc Professor
Han, Ki C. 8561 S 922 Professor/Chair
Jalal, Abu Ishaque 4898 S 632 Asst Professor
Khaksari, Shahriar 8366 S 432 Professor
Manzler, David 4899 S 926 Asst Professor
McLaughlin, Robyn M. 8378 5 934 Assoc Professor
Muzere, Mark 8721 S 924 Asst Professor
O'Hara, Henry T. 8340 S 935 Assoc Professor
Pierce, Jill E. 8641 STL 12th Program Assistant
Platikanov, Stefan 5365 = 1028 Asst Professor
Prezas, Alexandros 8319 S 936 Professor
Simonyan, Karen 5385 S 1026 Asst Professor
Torrisi, C. Richard 8037 5 430 Assoc Professor
Tsafack Kemassong, Georges 4271 S 928 Asst Professor
Walker, Mary Jane 8044 STL 12th Assoc Director
financial aid, colleges
Bassett, Elizabeth Janel 8470 D 1st Counselor
Farland, Jeffrey 8470 D 1st Financial Aid Asst
Feltch III, Charles J. 8751 D 1st Asst Director
Goguen, Dianne 8470 D 1st Assoc Director
Lemay, Michelle Ann 8470 D 1st Assoc Director
Mayne, Hilary R. 8470 D 1st Counselor
Peguero-Gonzalez, Glory 8470 D 1st Asst Director
Perry, Christine A 8470 D ist Asst Dn Enrl Mgt/Dir
Rauseo, Robert 8470 D ist Assoc Director
Ricciardi, Jennifer 8470 D 1st Managing Assoc Dir
Rizzo, Antonia 8470 D 1st Assoc Director
Wendland, Barbara C 8470 D 1st Assoc Director
Young, Michelle E. 8470 D 1st Senior Financial Aid Asst
financial aid, law school
Ceder, Linda 1. 8147 SGT 140C Asst Director
Dinon, Catherine E. 8147 SGT 140 Coordinator
Jovell, Kristi L. 8147 SGT 140E Director
Kinney, Brett H. 8147 SGT 140 Assoc Director
Thyng, Patricia R. 8147 SGT 140D Assoc Director



name extension building location title

government
Bain, Agnes S. 8123 AP 201 Professor
Barboza, Stephannie M. 8538 AP 200 Office Coordinator
Berg, John 8126 AP 203 Professor/Chair
Chun, Simone 8128 AP 213 Asst Professor
Cobb, Rachael V. 6380 AP 206 Asst Professor
Conley, Brian 6414 AP 211 Visiting Asst Prof
Cosgrove, Kenneth 8506 AP 202 Asst Professor
Dankerlin, Louise R. 8241 AP 212 Visiting Asst Prof
Dominguez, Roberto 8328 AP 208 Asst Professor
Dushku, Judith 8129 AP 207 Assoc Professor
Fair, Teri 8569 AP 205 Asst Professor
Laffey, Robert M. 5104 AP 209 Asst Professor
O'Callaghan, John 1. 8125 AP 204 Assoc Professor
Paleologos, David 2096 AP 210 SU Pol Res Center
Power, Merideth 1. 2093 AP 200 Office Coordinator

office of government & community affairs

Feeley, Michael L. 4242 STL 13th Counsel, Real Estate/Development
Grealish, Richard E. 1165 S A39 Director, Neighborhood Response
Leary, Elizabeth R. 4862 STL 13th Manager

Nucci, John 1103 STL 13th Vice President

O'Brien, Kristyn A. 1104 STL 13th Sr Admin Associate

graduate admission

Bishop, Theresa 8302 STL 6th Managing Assoc Dir
Bright, Catherine M. 8302 STL 6th Counselor

Collins, Mara E. 8302 STL 6th Asst Director
Driscoll, Ellen M. 8302 STL 6th Assoc Director
Entin, Judith A. 8302 STL 6th Manager
Lewis-Bowen, Erica S. 8302 STL 6th Adm Sys Coord
Perez, Migdalia D. 8302 STL 6th Admission Asst
Reynolds, Judith L. 8302 STL 6th Director

Zakrosky, John 8302 STL 6th Admission Asst

health services

Bieksha, Catherine S. 8260 STL 5th Asst Director
Caron, Tobie J. 8260 STL 5th Assoc Director
Curley, Mary K. 8260 STL 5th Medical Secretary
Doherty, Traci M 6405 STL 5th Nurse Practitioner
Drexler-Hines, Elizabeth A. 1587 STL 5th Health Educator
Klossner, Arthur W 8260 STL 5th Director

Lothrop, Victoria R. 8260 STL 5th Coordinator
Mastro, Jo-Ann Mary 8260 STL 5th Staff Assistant

Passarelli, Bianca 8260 STL 5th Nurse Practitioner



name

extension building _ location title

history
Allison, Robert J.
Bellinger, Robert
Cavanagh, John C.
Hannigan, Robert
Keefe, Susan
Martin, Cynthia L.
Plott, Michele
Reeve, Patricia
Robbins, David L.
Rodriguez, Christopher M.
Xue, Yong

human resources

Berman, Elizabeth J.
Cawthorne, Lori G.

Dillaby, Edwin K.

Haynes, Jamilaih R.
Higginson, Ryan W.

Minardi, Judith Ann

Powers, Carol L.

Vigliotta, Lisa

8510
8121
8119
1179
8116
8116
8118
5306
5372
1176
8527

8415
8415
8420
8415
1177
8415
8415
8415

humanities & modern languages

Abrams, Barbara L.

Akash, Ahmad M.
Barriales-Bouche, Alejandra
Cramer, Charles

Ferullo, Karen

Heath, Nicholas J.

Kelton, Raymond Harrison

Kostopulos Cooperman, Celeste

Markovitz, Holly E.
McGrath, Thomas H.
Moreno, Iani D. R.
Rosellini, Jay 1.
Salvodon, Marjorie

8284
2008
8287
5348
8285
8285
8724
8674
8257
8286
4223
8723
8582

BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD

STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
SIL
STL

M ™M M M M M M M M M M M MM

information technology services (its)

Allen, Jacob

Becker, Steven M.
Bishop, Andrea Elena
Ciaburri, Michael
Cohen, Francine R.

Curtis, Gregory

2000
1736
8020
5378
8423
8521

nunn nun n n n

6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th

5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
Sth
Sth

538
426
550
504
506
503
536
553
509
537
518
554
551

2nd
12th
1st
731
7th
731

Professor/Chair
Assoc Professor
Professor

Asst Professor

Office Manager
Secretary

Assoc Professor

Asst Professor

Assoc Dean/Professor
Asst Professor

Asst Professor

Asst Director

Asst Director

Office Svcs Coord
Employment Svcs Coord
Asst Director

Director

Benefit Sves Coord
Assoc Director

Asst Professor
Visiting Instructor
Asst Professor

Assoc Professor

Office Manager
Secretary

Assoc Professor
Professor

Slide Librarian/Instructor
Asst Prof/Acting Chair
Asst Professor
Professor

Asst Professor

Help Desk Technician

Web Editor

Voice Comm Coord

Desktop Support Spec
Director of Support Services
Senior Systems Admin



name extension building location title
information technology services (its), continued
Degloria, Paula A. 8662 B 25th Sr Prog/Analyst
DiGuardia, Robert D 8425 S 7th Dir/Applications
Gagnon, Constance D. 1998 S 7th Programmer/Analyst
Gomes, Daniel M. 1988 s 7th Systems Administrator
Hegarty, David F. 5376 S 7th Business Sys Analyst
Laskey, Paul G. 2507 RH SBO6 Residential Coordinator
Liberge, Brian 2000 S 2nd Help Desk Technician
Macdonald, Anne E. 1734 S 12th Managing Assoc Dir
Macisso, David 4894 S 731 Senior Unix Administrator
Mahoney, William J. 8523 S 731 Dir Sec/IT Architecture
McGuire, Reynold L. 4277 S 731 Network Coordinator
Mello, Michael 4872 S 731 Desktop Support Spec
Mulherin, Catherine M. 8424 S 7th Programmer/Analyst
Nunez, Katrina K. 8426 s 731 Project Manager
O'Connor, James R. 8422 S 731 Email Administrator
O'Neal, Timothy 1. 1925 S 7th Systems Administrator
Ormond, Ann-Marie E. 1747 S 1st Campus Card Assist
Poplawski, Darlene F 8373 23 7th Sr Prog/Analyst
Potts, Carolyn 1529 S 12th Web PC Specialist
Scherban, Jane E 8299 s 1st Manager
Schneider, Michael J. 1735 S 12th Assoc Director
Scott, Susan L 8586 S 7th Sr Prog/Analyst
Shaughnessy, Katie E. 1175 S 7th Mgr/Directory Svcs
Singh, Anupam 1925 S 731 System Support Specialist
Sparrow, Adam D. 1528 S 12th Web PC Specialist
Travers, Colleen J. 8010 S 1st Telecomm Asst/Operat
Wark, Andrew P, 8498 S 7th Sr Desktop Support Spec
Yatim, Fouad 8585 S 731 Dir/Communications
Yaun, Shannon 4855 5 731 Help Desk Assistant
information systems & operations management (isom)
Arslan, Hasan 8371 STL 766 Asst Professor
Briggs, Warren G 8368 s 1145 Professor
Chin, Yonnie Chi 8331 STL 7th Staff Assistant
Colazo, Jorge 3285 STL 755 Asst Professor
Fotiadis, Dimitrios 8311 STL 757 Instructor
Frank, Jonathan 8617 STL 7721 Assoc Professor
Hung, Kuo-Ting 8395 STL 768 Asst Professor
Hunt, Neil G. 1939 STL 763 Instructor
Kahn, Beverly 8642 STL 753 Assoc Prof/Chair
Kamis, Arnold 1161 STL 761 Assoc Professor
Lee, Denis 8442 STL 772 Professor
Mana, Jafar 5375 STL 754 Instructor
Marcus, Benjamin 3265 STL 764 Asst Professor



name extension building_j location title

information systems & operations management (isom), continued

McDonald, Stephen A. 8579 STL 765 Instructor

Mee, William 8672 STL 756 Instructor
Ngugi, Benjamin K. 5380 STL 769 Asst Professor
Tarasewich, Peter 6801 SIL 758 Assoc Professor
Yao, Yurong 8356 STL 770 Asst Professor

juvenile justice center

Plonowski, Linda E. 3206 JiC OFF Caseworker
Raskin, Isabel S. 3208 JiC OFF Practitioner in Residence
Thurau-Gray, Lisa H. 3207 e OFF Managing Director

law academic technology

Barrett, James 6285 SGT 661B Manager/Web Services

Caswell, Christopher R. 6297 SGT 655F Software Analyst

Doherty, Gina 8091 SGT 655E Dir/PC Resources

Gonzalez, Jose Antonio 8566 SGT 655G Systems and Training Specialist
McEttrick III, Joseph P. 6286 SGT 661C Asst Manager/Web Ser

Murray, Brendan P. 8598 SGT 655C PC Specialist

Opitz, Seth O. 8564 SGT 655G Computing Assistant

Perreault, Ronald P. 8097 SGT 655A PC Net Supp Analyst

law admissions

Cook, Linda S. 8144 SGT 150 Admission Coordinator
Ellis, Gail N. 8144 SGT 150E Dean of Admissions
Gould Heithaus, Valerie C. 8144 SGT 150 Admission Coordinator
Menchini, Ian A. 8144 SGT 150 Assoc Director

Welch, Lori M. 8144 SGT 150 Asst Director

law career development

Bayer, Joanna L. 8148 SGT 120E Office Coordinator
Commons, Dorothy Brooks 8686 SGT 120N Asst Director

Dobbins, Michelle Ann 1674 SGT 120H Assoc Director

Hammond, Alyssa S. 3232 SGT 120P Counselor

Libby, Sarah J. 1675 SGT 120G Recruitment Coordinator
Matson, Kate 8149 SGT 120E Communications Coordinator
Murphy, Colleen A. 1676 SGT 120M Counselor

Ricciuti, Maureen 8095 SGT 120D Counselor

Rogers, Mary Karen 8093 SGT 120L Director

law clinical programs

Haaland, Eric A. 3200 Jic OFF Staff Assistant
Luke, Joan 8100 SGT 190 Program Manager
McEachern, Andrea N. 8100 SGT 190 Staff Assistant
Pitchal, Erik S. 1641 SGT 190A Asst Clinical Prof

Vaquerano, Ana M (617) 8847568 SULS OFF Coordinator



name extension building  location title

law grad program (ll.m.)
de Souza, Cejana V. 6299 SGT 160 Program Coordinator
Halay, Bridgett C 8171 SGT 160C Admin Dir/Grad & Int'l Programs
Sullivan-DelLuca, Alane 8171 SGT 160 Asst Director

law library
Akehurst-Moore, Scott M. 1606 SGT 760C Sr Ref Librarian
Beckworth, Ellen 1608 SGT 760G Legal Ref Librarian
Besic, Sabina 1601 SGT 750C Sr Acq Assistant
Boling, Sarah J. 8075 SGT 750F Systems Services Librarian
Boucicaut-Louis, Yvens 1611 SGT 625 Library Asst
Buckingham, Richard L. 8605 SGT 760D Legal Ref Librarian
Camelio, Jessica N. 1605 SGT 750A Sr Serials Asst
Chiofolo, Christopher 8178 SGT 750D Acquisitions Manager
D'Angelo, Diane M. 8608 SGT 760H Sr Ref Librarian
Delaney, Ellen V. 1607 SGT 760E Legal Ref Librarian
Falby, Roy W. 1623 SGT 750 Serials Assistant
Fazzino, Lusiella 1606 SGT 760C Ref & Elec Svcs Libr
Flynn, John 1. 1603 SGT 750B Ser/Bib Ctrl Lib
Flynn, Lawrence S. 1943 SGT 685A Computer Svcs Specialist
Hogan, Julie Ann 1622 SGT 750G Copy Cataloguer
Holley-Williams, Sabrina A. 1614 SGT 685D Cir/Pub Srvs Libr
Honda, Leighton N. 1610 SGT 625 Evening Supervisor
Jordan, Paula 1604 SGT 750H Serials Assistant
Keren, Steven Y. 1615 SGT 635A Reference Assistant
McKenzie, Elizabeth 8705 SGT 7601 Director
Nicolas, Jonane 8678 SGT 625 Library Asst
North, Melanie A. 1612 SGT 625 Library Asst
Sweetgall, Susan 8774 SGT 760L Asst Director
Vaughn, Susan E. 8199 SGT 760F Legal Ref Librarian
Waterman, Leda L 1602 SGT 750C Acquisition Asst
Whelton, Deborah 8179 SGT 7601 Staff Assistant

law review
Puello, Rosa 8180 SGT 430 Staff Assistant

law school faculty
Ashe, Marie 8086 SGT 260D Professor
Avery, Michael A. 8551 SGT 380E Professor
Baker, Julie A. 8136 SGT 370] Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Baker, Robert L. 8186 SGT 240F Professor
Beckerman-Rodau, Andrew 8557 SGT 340A Professor
Berman, William L. 8712 SGT 190C Assoc Clinical Prof
Bisbee, Dorothy 8519 SGT 370D Visiting Asst Prof of Legal Writing
Bishop, Carter G. 8534 SGT 250) Professor



name extension building location title
law school faculty, continued
Blum, Karen M. 8216 SGT 280A Professor
Blumenson, Eric D. 1967 SGT 320C Professor
Brown, Barry 8298 SGT 210H Professor
Callahan, Stephen J. 8588 SGT 320D Professor
Cavallaro, Rosanna J. 8195 SGT 340D Professor
Clark, Gerard J. 8583 SGT 240C Professor
Cooper, Frank R. 8530 SGT 3201 Assoc Professor
Corbett, William T. 1683 SGT 280E Professor
Cronin, Joseph D. 8547 SGT 2101 Professor
Day, Kate N. 8559 SGT 240D Professor
Dearborn, David C. 1647 SGT 190F Assoc Clinical Prof
DeFabritiis, Sabrina 8108 SGT 370M Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Dillon, Sara A. 8105 SGT 260H Professor
Dodd, Victoria 8567 SGT 380G Professor
Eisenstat, Steven 8710 SGT 260B Professor
Elias, Clifford E. 8170 SGT 310F Professor
Epps, Valerie C. 8562 SGT 380B Professor
Feeley, Bernadette T. 8554 SGT 165B Assoc Clinical Prof
Fenton, John 3027 SGT 310H Distinguished Prof
Ferrey, Steven 8103 SGT 250G Professor
Finn, Thomas R. 8106 SGT 380A Professor
Fisher, Janet W. 8563 SGT 310C Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Franco, Joseph A. 8152 SGT 240A Professor
George, Shailini J. 8074 SGT 370B Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Gibson, Christopher S. 3050 SGT 280K Assoc Professor
Glannon, Joseph W, 8188 SGT 380C Professor
Golann, Dwight 8183 SGT 340F Professor
Graham, Lorie 3025 SGT 340H Professor
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 SGT 320F Professor
Griffin, Geraldine C. 8139 SGT 3701 Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Hartung, Stephanie R. 3026 SGT 370A Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Healy, Elisabeth H. 8699 SGT 370C Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Hicks, Stephen C. 8381 SGT 280D Professor
Hood, Edwin T 8169 SGT 380H Distinguished Visiting Professor
Jones, Ruth 1689 SGT 250F Visiting Professor
Juliar, Diane S. 8587 SGT 165A Assoc Clinical Prof
Kaplan, Philip 8212 SGT 370G Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Keatinge, Robert 3220 5GT 250] Visiting Professor
Kim, Rosa 8776 SGT 370K Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Kindregan, Charles P. 8193 SGT 240E Dist Prof., Research & Scholarship
King, Kenneth 1. 3201 Jic OFF Visiting Asst Clin Prof
Landers, Renee M. 1686 SGT 260F Assoc Professor
Lemelman, Herbert 8208 SGT 3101 Professor
Lewis, Wayne 8169 SGT 380H Visiting Professor



name extension building location title
law school faculty, continued
Lipshaw, Jeffrey M. 1657 SGT 250B Assoc Professor
McEttrick, Joseph P. 8181 SGT 210F Professor
McGonigle Santos, Ann T. 8558 SGT 370E Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
McJohn, Stephen M. 8549 SGT 340C Professor
Monette Jr., Pierre F. 3202 1C OFF Visiting Asst Clin Prof
Moppett, Samantha A. 8135 SGT 370H Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Murphy, Russell G. 8052 SGT 260C Professor
Nolan, Joseph R. 8137 SGT 310D Professor
Ortwein, Bernard M. 8590 SGT 280F Professor
Perlman, Andrew M. 8777 SGT 3401 Assoc Professor
Perimutter, Richard M. 8153 SGT 320E Professor
Pizzano, Richard G. 8184 SGT 210G Professor
Pokorak, Jeffrey J. 1645 SGT 190D Assoc Prof/Dir Cl Pr
Polito, Anthony 8518 SGT 260G Professor
Robertson, Elbert L. 8054 SGT 3801 Professor
Rodwin, Marc A. 8354 SGT 320B Professor
Rounds Jr., Charles E. 8185 SGT 280G Professor
Rustad, Michael L. 8190 SGT 2501 Professor
Sandoe, Anthony B. 8102 SGT 240H Professor
Sandstrom Simard, Linda 8087 SGT 340G Professor
Schor, Miguel 6244 SGT 320A Assoc Professor
Seidman, Ilene B. 1644 SGT 190E Clinical Professor
Shah, Ragini N. 1651 SGT 190B Asst Clinical Prof
Shin, Patrick S. 8182 SGT 3801 Asst Professor
Silbey, Jessica M. 6270 SGT 250D Asst Professor
Smith, Robert H. 8573 SGT 310G Professor
Stillman, Elizabeth 8211 SGT 370P Assoc Prof of Academic Support
Szto, Mary C. 1688 SGT 210C Visiting Assoc Prof
Teninbaum, Gabriel H. 6208 SGT 370N Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Trujillo, Elizabeth I. 1672 SGT 250C Assoc Professor
Vacco, Richard P. 8548 SGT 380D Professor
Vinson, Kathleen Elliott 8210 SGT 370G Prof of Legal Writing/Dir of LPS
Wilton, Timothy 8214 SGT 250H Professor
Wittenberg, Jeffrey D. 8673 SGT 210L Professor
Yamada, David C. 8543 SGT 260E Professor
law school staff
Fortes, Mishell A. 3029 SGT 380 Staff Assistant
Fratto, Marie J. 8351 SGT 340 Staff Assistant
Hendricks, Shaylanna T. 8191 SGT 270B Coordinator of Support Services
Lafauci, Janine M. 8131 SGT 270C Director of Support Services
LaVita, Danielle M. 8350 SGT 250 Staff Assistant
Lewis, Annestine 8198 SGT 320 Staff Assistant
Lynch, Helen Alberta 8346 SGT 280 Staff Assistant



name extension building location title

law school staff, continued

Markley, Seth M. 8174 SGT 240 Staff Assistant
McLaughlin, Patricia 8197 SGT 370 Staff Assistant
Mello, Babette M. 8550 SGT 210 Staff Assistant
Scialla, Robert E. 8725 SGT 666 Copy Services Coordinator
Shannon, Andrea E. 8224 SGT 260 Staff Assistant

legal practice skills

Baker, Julie A. 8136 SGT 370] Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Bisbee, Dorothy 8519 SGT 370D Visiting Asst Prof of Legal Writing
DeFabritiis, Sabrina 8108 SGT 370M Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Fisher, Janet W. 8563 SGT 310C Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
George, Shailini J. 8074 SGT 370B Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Griffin, Geraldine C. 8139 SGT 3701 Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Hartung, Stephanie R. 3026 SGT 370A Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Healy, Elisabeth H. 8699 SGT 370C Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Kaplan, Philip 8212 SGT 370G Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Kim, Rosa 8776 SGT 370K Asst Professor of Legal Writing
McGonigle Santos, Ann T. 8558 SGT 370E Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Moppett, Samantha A. 8135 SGT 370H Assoc Professor of Legal Writing
Ramy, Herbert N. 8709 SGT 210B Dir/AC Resources

Stillman, Elizabeth 8211 SGT 370pP Assoc Prof of Academic Support
Teninbaum, Gabriel H. 6208 SGT 370N Asst Professor of Legal Writing
Vinson, Kathleen Elliott 8210 SGT 370G Prof of Legal Writing/Dir of LPS

macaronis institute
Irwin, John J. 8556 SGT 310B Dir/Macaronis Inst

mail services

Austin, Kevin P. 1618 SGT 1st Senior Mail Clerk

Baez, Wanny R. 8348 S 1st Clerk

Bryson, Dennis A. 8278 A 1st Asst Manager

Magararu, Joshua B. 8278 A 1st Clerk

Mejia, Johanny 1618 SGT 1st Asst Manager

Murrell, Shane F 8348 S 1st Clerk

Salvatore, Matthew William 8348 S 1st Senior Mail Clerk

Voto, Anthony 8348 5 1st Manager
management

Arthur, Michael B. 8357 S 656 Professor

Bean, LynRabea A. 8336 S 6th Staff Assistant

Behnam, Michael 1797 S 662 Assoc Professor

Bhatia, Sushil 1796 S 1144 Executive in Residence

Bishop, Karen 5394 5 642 Asst Professor

Boisnier, Alicia D. 8363 S 655 Asst Professor



name extension building location title

management, continued

Defillippi, Robert J. 8243 S 650 Professor
Delaunay, Christian 5366 S 670 Asst Professor
Detjen, Jodi E. 8377 S 653 Instructor
Dialdin, Dania A. 5389 S 664 Asst Professor
Dujardin, Pierre 8719 STL 1202 Assoc Prof/Coord
Dumas, Colette 8753 STL 775 Professor
Gopinath, C. 1934 S 648 Assoc Professor
Krauss, Kevin B. 8691 S 668 Instructor
Lehrer, Mark 8338 S 666 Assoc Professor
Levesque, Laurie L. 8389 S 428 Assoc Prof/Chair
MacLean, Tammy L. 8659 S 652 Assoc Professor
Mazen, Magid 8623 S 660 Professor
McGovern, Elizabeth A. 8336 S 6th Staff Assistant
Moker, George G. 8744 b 434 Instructor
Murphy, Peter W. 8794 S 633 Instructor
O'Neill, Regina M. 8393 STL 776 Assoc Professor
Ornstein, Suzyn 8374 STL 777 Professor
Rufin, Carlos 4897 S 641 Asst Professor
Webber, Sheila Simsarian 4895 S 654 Assoc Professor
Zanzi, Alberto 8358 S 658 Professor
marketing
Askegaard, Soren 5368 s 854 Visiting Dist Scholar
Aydin, Nizamettin 8206 5 859 Assoc Professor
Barretti, Michael L. 8616 STL 12th Instructor
Bengtsson, Anders O. 1507 S 839 Asst Professor
Chelariu, Cristian 4249 S 840 Asst Professor
Eckhardt, Giano M. 4256 S 844 Asst Professor
Ladik, Daniel M. 8759 S 837 Asst Professor
McCabe, Catherine Ann 5381 S 838 Asst Professor
Venkatraman, Meera P. 8313 S 860 Assoc Professor
Wheeler, David R. 8391 S 858 Assoc Professor
Wilson, Elizabeth 1. 4248 ] 856 Assoc Prof/Chair
Zhu, Zhen ’ 1712 S 845 Asst Professor
math & computer science
Cohn, Donald L. 8232 F 637A Professor
Cook, Edith 8621 F 405 Assoc Professor
Dodge, Jeanne A. 8763 F 636 Dir/Math Support
Ezust, Paul 8601 F 625 Professor/Chair
Hajj, Jack P. 8233 F 516 Professor
Jiang, Xinxin 8231 F 401 Asst Professor
Nam, Howard S. 1905 F 636 Asst Director
Peterburgsky, Irina 8702 F 407 Professor



name extension building location title

math & computer science, continued

Rodrigues, Kathryn G. 8251 F 621 Office Manager
Shukla, Pradeep K 8604 F 518 Professor
Stefanescu, Dan C. 8679 - 637B Professor
Tapp, Kristopher R. 6897 F 427 Asst Professor
Teixeira, Andrew J. 5398 F 438A Systems Administrator
Vovan, Tan 8620 F 428 Professor
Wilson, Mary T. 8251 F 621 Secretary
Xu, Zhiyong 4296 F 437B Asst Professor
Zhang, Honggang 8016 F 628 Asst Professor
Zinoviev, Dmitry 1985 F 437A Assoc Professor
merrimack college programs
Demmer, Diane M. (978) 8375143 MC OFF Program Coordinator
Hewitt, Heather R. (978) 8375237 MC OFF Director
moot court
Quinlan, Janice H. 8172 SGT 425A Staff Assistant
nesad
Anderson, Ilona 1778 ARL 2nd Asst Professor
Andrade, Paul 1701 ARL 2nd Instructor
Bartnick, Harry 4287 ARL 2nd Professor
Benkaci, Nasser 6463 ARL 4th Asst Professor
Bokhari, Afshan 1536 ARL 4th Instructor
Bfown, Linda L. 4292 ARL 2nd Professor
Brus, Mark 5397 ARL 4th Assoc Professor
Caparrotta, Daniel J. 4268 ARL 2nd Sr. Computer Specialist
JLhadwick, Sara 4294 ARL 2nd Dir/Admin Svcs
Clarke, Karen 4293 ARL 4th Assoc Professor
Daly, Rita 1530 ARL 2nd Asst Professor
\Bavis, William M. 4264  ARL 4th Assoc Prof/Chair
Fuchel, Jennifer 4265 ARL 2nd Assoc Professor
Gitelman, Anna 1537 ARL 4th Asst Professor
iBoldstein, Audrey 4290 ARL 2nd Professor
JBolly, Laura 4267 ARL 2nd Professor
\Hackett, Nancy E. 1777 ARL 2nd Asst Professor
(Hackney, Elaine 1534 ARL 2nd Staff Assistant
\Hark, Amanda Marie 8785  ARL 2nd Office Manager
John, Suzanne 4234 ARL 4th Dir/Inst & Acad Svcs
Josephson, Sara D. 4235 ARL 4th Program Coordinator
-Kaye, Nichole M. 6462  ARL 2nd  Office Coordinator
Lane, Virginia Karen 1775  ARL 4th Program Coordinator
(Manning, James 4283 ARL 2nd Acting Gallery Director

Marosek, Wallace 4266 ARL 2nd Assoc Professor



name extension building location title

M Pt N L”; rL

nesad, continued
Martin, Lydia 4288 ARL 2nd Professor
Martinez, Leon J. 8785 ARL 2nd Receptionist
Nichter, Susan 4286 ARL 2nd Assoc Professor
J!I'gble, Karianne P. 4233 ARL 4th Program Director
Novick, Steve 4285 ARL 2nd Assoc Professor
Schloss, Jessie Netanya 8785 ARL 2nd Receptionist
Seidler, Douglas R. 5390 ARL 4th Asst Professor
Sklaver, Ellen S. 4282 ARL BSMT Manager
Solley, Sean M. 1541 ARL 4th Asst Professor
Thurston, Randall 1779 ARL 2nd Asst Professor
Tynemouth, Brian W. 4284 ARL BSMT AstDir/Lib/PC/NESAD

off-campus housing office

James Leyva, Susan G. 8760 STL 6th Dir/Off Camp Hsg/Enr

Velez, Yvette C. 8647 STL 6th Asst Director
payroll

DeMeo, Pamela 1950 STL 5th Payroll Coord

DiChiara, Gerard 8329 STL 5th Payroll Coord

Holland, Ann Marie 8412 SIL 5th Manager

peer mentor program (law)
Janda, James A. 8035 SGT 460A Dir/ Peer Mentor & Bar Prep Prgms

performing arts
Baker, Kristin E. 6307 D 4th Director of Student Performing Arts

Janey, Benjamin Daniel 6307 D 4th Coordinator
Maloney, Kathleen A. 6307 D 4th Asst Director
philosophy
Anooshian, Mary K. 8399 BD 6th Office Coordinator
Cherkasova, Evgenia V. 1517 BD 6th Asst Professor
Eisikovits, Nir 6464 BD 6th Asst Professor
Fried, Charles G. 8109 BD 6th Assoc Prof/Chair
Giancola, Donna M. 8258 BD 6th Assoc Professor
Link, Montgomery 1180 BD 6th Asst Professor
Qutwater, Dennis L. 8238 BD 6th Professor
physics
Chandrasekhar, Usha 8663 A 341 Office Coordinator
Demir, Oktay 8520 A 343 Assoc Professor
Feldman, Frank A. 8618 A 342 Professor
Hogan, Patricia A. 5317 A 361 Assoc Professor
Johnson Jr., Walter H. 8602 A 304 Professor/Chair



name extension building  location title
physics, continued
Kreydin, Igor L. 4297 A 322 Asst Professor
Lombardo, Angela M. 1995 A 344 Coord Rad/Therapy
Passmore, Gina 1995 A 344 Coord Rad/Therapy
Perov, Polievkt 8276 A 326 Visiting Asst Prof
Porter, Johanna Beth 5315 A 341 Office Coordinator
Radojev, Stevan 6469 A 102 Lab Instructor
Rodin, Eugene 8783 A 327 Asst Professor
Sharma, Prashant 8013 A 345 Asst Professor
office of the president
Cullinane, Keri A. 8220 STL 13th Administrative Secretary
Lee, Eric E. 1101 STL 12th Asst to President
Parker, Jacqueline 8220 STL 13th Sr Admin Associate
Sargent, David J. 8220 STL 13th President
Sarkisian, Kristin M, 8220 STL 13th Staff Assistant
Sintros, James 8365 STL 6th Consultant
psychology
Basseches, Michael 8528 D 6361 Professor
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 D 608 Professor/Chair
Bybee, Jane A. 1923 D 636D Assoc Professor
Coyne, Lisa W. 6363 D 621 Asst Professor
Festa, Jessica 8367 D 621 Staff Assistant
Fireman, Gary D. 6368 D 610 Professor
Gabriel, Elliot 6356 D 363G Assoc Professor
Gansler, David A. 6397 D 616 Assoc Professor
Harkins, Debra 1926 D 613 Assoc Professor
Jerram, Matthew W. 6357 D 618 Visiting Asst Prof
Kaplan, Edith 1922 D 636H Professor
Katz, Harvey A. 8294 D 611 Professor
Keough, Kimberley Joy 6361 D 622 Program Coordinator
Marks, Amy 8017 D 620 Asst Professor
Moes, Elisabeth J. 6396 D 619 Assoc Professor
Orsillo, Susan M. 1924 D 636E Assoc Professor
Petras, Pamela 1921 D 623 Program Admin
Ray, Sukanya 1920 D 617 Assoc Professor
Rogers, Tracey L. 2062 D 620 Asst Professor
Sandberg, Elisabeth 8775 D 615 Assoc Professor
Webb, Robert C. 8296 D 614 Professor
Wells, Yvonne 8515 D 612 Assoc Professor



name extension building location title
public affairs
Decilio, Karen M. 8508 STL 13th Media Coordinator
Ferullo, Anthony D. 8448 STL 13th Associate News Director
Kelleher, Nancy 1910 SIL 13th Sr Writer/Editor
Laymance, Brenda K. 8379 STL 13th Coordinator
Norris, Mariellen 8450 STL 13th Consultant
public management
Baldwin, Leann 4273 S 1037 Assistant Director
Beinecke, Richard H. 8062 STL 762 Assoc Professor
Bond, Brenda J. 1768 S 1039 Asst Professor
Burke, Brendan F. 1992 S 1047 Asst Professor
Fortess, Eric E. 8318 S 1038 Assoc Professor
Gianakis, Jerry A. 8316 S 1030 Assoc Professor
Gregg, Richard H. 4246 S 1046 Instructor
Lavin, Michael T. 8317 S 1060 Assoc Prof/Chair
Matava, Marie A. 8024 S 1045 Instructor
Melconian, Linda 1. 1503 cs 2nd Instructor
Rivers, Nicole 8437 S 1049 Senior Evaluator
Snow, Douglas 8048 STL 774 Assoc Professor
Towne, Danielle E. 8437 5 1049 Asst Director
Williams, Lauren L 1709 S 1032 Asst Professor
Williamson, Aimee Lynn 4896 S 1036 Asst Professor
rappaport center
Harper, Michelle E. 1673 SGT 110C Dir/Pub Int, Pro Bono Progs
Huskic, Senka 8644 SGT 110 Admin Assistant
Prosnitz, Susan 1624 SGT 110D Exec Director
registrar, colleges
Alexander-Hunt, Shirley M. 6384 D 3rd Assistant Registrar
Ellis, Courtney R. 6385 D 3rd Registrar's Asst
Francois, Willvia 6349 D 3rd Senior Registrar's Asst
Hatch, Eric 6353 D 3rd Senior Registrar's Asst
Lally, Mary M. 8436 D 3rd Asst Dean/College Registrar
Lopez, Nohara E. 8433 D 3rd Assistant Registrar
Meyers, Aeri J. 8758 D 3rd Assoc Registrar
Peterson, Douglas Michael 6383 D 3rd Assistant Registrar
Scott, Rachel M. 8434 D 3rd Assoc Registrar
Shaffer, Elizabeth R. 6343 D 3rd Senior Registrar's Asst
Spooner, Michael T. 8432 D 3rd Assoc Registrar
Whelan, Heath 8439 D 3rd Registrar's Asst
White, Crystal L. 8435 D 3rd Assistant Registrar
Wolk, Joseph 8430 D 3d Registrar's Asst



name extension building location title
registrar, law school
Baetzel, Rosetta M. 8160 SGT 130F Assoc Registrar
Berrios, Myriam M. 8160 SGT 130 Registrar's Asst
Cove, Lorraine D 8160 SGT 130H Asst Dean/Law Registrar
Giampietro, Marc 8160 SGT 1st Special Projects Asst
Joseph, Joanne 8160 SGT 130 Registrar's Asst
Leo, Veronica 8160 SGT 1st Registrar's Asst
Santilli, Sandra G. 8160 SGT 130 Admin Assistant
Stein, Anna L. 8160 SGT 130G Assoc Registrar
residence life
Fowler, Todd B. 2500 RH 150 Operations Coordinator
McKenna, Amanda J. 2500 RH 150 Asst Director
Wark, Maureen O. 2500 RH 150 Director
Farley, Travis C. 3260 NM 10 Staff Assistant
Thompson, Kevin J. 3260 NM 10 Asst Director

sawyer business school graduate programs

Hallberg, Lillian M.
Maher, Christine M.
Perez Rivera, Ana M.
Ryan, Caitlin A.

8306
1719
8334
1941

STL
STL
STL
SIL

12th
12th
12th
12th

Asst Dean

Asst Dir MBA Program
Asst Director

Asst Director

sawyer business school technology management

Alexander-Bryan, Dahlia S.
Chin, Jennifer

Machettira, Praneeth P.
Silva, Nicholas C.

Tong, Andy

sawyer library
Albrand, Kurt Matthew
Alexander, James Patrick
Botelho, Elisabeth R.
Caparrotta, Daniel J.
Didriksson, Marjorie Sonia
Dugan, Robert E.
Eth, Phally
Fulweiler, Rebecca D.
Gianetta, Michael D.
Maio, Kathleen L.
Mann, Barbara
Meger, R. Andrew
Mulherin, Andrew J.
Sellers, Connie L.

8524
8664
5373
1708
8720

8535
1114
8535
4268
8532
8536
8427
8541
8537
8532
8532
8537
8063
8532

n n nu unu n

STl
STL
ST
ARL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL

525
531
530
552
547

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
2nd

Acad Computing Spec
Assoc Director

Online Technical Director
Web Services Manager

Acad Computing Spec

Library Asst
Library Asst
Library Asst

Sr. Computer Specialist
Sr Ref Librarian
Director

Library Asst

Asst Director
Evening Supervisor
Asst Director

Sr Ref Librarian
Manager

A & C Technician
Sr Ref Librarian



name extension building location _title

sawyer library, continued

Sklaver, Ellen S. 4282 ARL BSMT Manager

Sweeney, Sarah Jean 8414 STL 3rd Periodicals Tech
Tynemouth, Brian W. 4284 ARL BSMT AstDir/Lib/PC/NESAD
Yen, Ellen Y. 8532 STL 2nd Sr Ref Librarian

second language services

Foley-Vinay, Linda A. 8677 STL Sth Director
Leyva-Hernandez, Melba 8677 STL Sth Office Coordinator
McAleer, Charlotte O. 4215 STL Sth Program Admin
Oliver, Janet 8677 STL Sth Coordinator/SLS
Pascale, Elaine L 5392 STL Sth Asst Director
sociology
Agigian, Amy C. 8487 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Boyes-Watson, Carolyn 8085 STL 5th Assoc Professor
Cummings, Leslie A. 1990 STL 5th Secretary
Fama, Janice 8485 STL 5th Office Manager
Gebo, Erika 1594 STL Sth Asst Professor
Holley, John C. 8496 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Kurtz, Sharon R. 8488 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Manning, Geraldine A. 8694 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Morton, Donald R. 8494 STL 5th Assoc Professor
Norton Hawk, Maureen 8491 STL Sth Assoc Professor
Ptacek, James G. 8047 STL 5th Assoc Professor
Sered, Susan S. 1970 STL 5th Asst Professor
Spitzer, Steven 8489 STL 5th Professor
Topitzer, Robert J. 8490 STL 5th Assoc Professor
Wiltz, Felicia P. 4295 STL 5th Assoc Prof/Chair

student accounts/bursar

Aresco, Nicole M. 8407 D 3rd Cashier

Barry, Dorothy 1. 8407 D 3rd Office Coordinator
Clinton, Regina E. 8407 D 3rd Managing Assc Bursar
Fleck, Paula 8791 D 3rd Bursar

Iebba, Antonietta 8407 D 3rd Accounts Rec Mgr
Kelly, Kevin M. 8407 D 3rd Assistant Bursar

Law, Hang Ting 8407 D 3rd Student Accts Rep
Luu, Danny T. 8407 D 3rd Assistant Bursar
Mooney, Rita G. 8407 D 3rd Manager

Vita, Michele L. 8407 D 3rd Student Accts Rep



name

extension building

location title

student activities & service learning

Garcia Surumay, Keila Carolina

Gleason, Kristen E.
Heagney, Kimberly
Jasinski, Karen A.
Rosenbleet, Beth M.
Shuit, Kate

theatre arts

Bernhardt, James E.

Chambers, Richard W.

Chin, Wayne
Kaufman, James A.
Langstaff, Caitlin
Long, Amy Nora
MclIntosh, Steven C.
Plotkins, Marilyn
Savick, Wesley A.

Wombwell, Natalie Ann

university media services (ums)

Becker, Jennifer L.
Boston, Ron
Canales, Alisa R.
Comeau, George T.
Foley, Peggy A.
McDermott, Brian J.
Morrell, Daniel
O'Hanlon, Patrick J.
Peets, Kathleen E.
Rhind, Jeffrey A.
Romer, Sara

Ross, Jennifer Hanley
Strum, Denise
Suthard, Donald E
Walcott, William S.
Warren, Virginia E.
Wilcke, Marilyn

undergraduate admission

Aversa, Jeanne M.
Cahalane, Kristen L.
Connolly, Daniel
Depeiza, Lorraine C.
Dumais, Meredith A.

6336 D
8320 D
8320 D
8320 D
8320 D
8320 D
1960 A
1722 A
1749 A
5351 A
6468 A
5359 A
1713 A
5360 A
5358 A
8282 A
1792 €S
8484 S
1906 c5
1625 SGT
1628 SGT
1626 SGT
8032 cS
8168 D
8032 Cs
8484 5
8098 Ccs
1937 €5
8031 cs
8080 Cs
8244 D
8032 cs
8167 Ccs
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL

209
529
529
529
529
529

442
444
006
450
446
443
442
449
445
441

4th
908
4th
330
330
330
4th
215
4th
Q08
4th
4th
4th
4th
235
4th
4th

6th
6th
6th
6th
6th

Program Director
Staff Assistant
Coordinator

Asst Director
Assoc Director
Assoc Director

Technical Supervisor
Asst Professor

Asst to Tech Dir
General Manager
Asst Professor
Theatre Coordinator
Technical Director
Professor/Chair
Assoc Professor
Office Coordinator

Writer

Coordinator
Coordinator
Managing Assoc Dir
Media Coordinator
Asst Director
Writer/Editor

Asst Director
Managing Assoc Dir
Asst Director

Sr Writer/Editor
Consultant

Graphic Designer
Art Director

Asst Director
Graphic Designer
Director

Assoc Director
Counselor

Assistant Director
Admission Supervisor

Counselor



name

extension building

location title

undergraduate admission, continued

Fine, Nancy ]

Foley, Colleen
Gould, Jackie L.
Greenwald, Louis R.
Hamel, John W.
Leyva, Viviana M
Medina, Isaura J.
Melendez, Iris
Mendoza, Saul S.
Middlesworth, Sara
Muroy, Rafael E.
Peguero, Julissa M.
Petrarca, Matthew D.
Rissetto, Lark A.
Walsh, Joseph F.

8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8749 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL.
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL
8460 STL

university archives / moakley institute

Bower, Beth Anne
Collins, Julia E.
DeAngelo, Nicole M.
Hart, Derrick R.
Muller, Laura

university police
Auchterlonie, Kelly A.
Beaudette, Joseph G.
Bedgood, Darren Rashaun
Belizaire, Yveteau A.
Bellino, Christopher M.
Bourque, Corin K.
Bowen, Edward James
Brown, Maureen
Budhathoki, Ranjan
Carranza, Baltazar A.
Curran, Paul

De Los Santos, Armando M.

Deegan, Darren J.
Deliza, Angely Leonardo
Depeiza, Frederick
Diblasi, Christopher M.
Ernest, Avith

Grande, Gregory M
Hassan, Abdirahman Y.
Hawco, James M.

6255 SGT
6293 SGT
6293 SGT
6277 SGT
6295 SGT

8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
8333
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6th Managing Assoc Dir
6th Admission Coordinator
6th Asst Director

6th Asst Director

6th Director

6th Admission Asst

6th Admission Asst

6th Admission Asst

6th Document Coordinator
6th Asst Director

7th Asst Director

6th Admission Asst

6th Counselor

6th Appointments Coord
6th Assoc Director

515 Univ Archivist/Dir Moakley Inst

515 Associate Archivist
515 Assistant Archivist
515 Archival Assistant

515 Staff Assistant

1st Security Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Lead Security Officer
1st Security Officer

1st Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Crime Prev Officer

1st Lead Security Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Corporal

1st Security Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Corporal

1st Officer

1st Security Officer
1st Operations Officer
1st Security Officer
1st Security Officer



name extension building location title

university police, continued

Hernandez, Martha J. 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Hing, Sidarith B. 8533 D 1st Sergeant
Tacobucci, Rocco 8333 D 1st Officer

Ilin, Mikhail B. 4252 S A-11 Tech Support Specialist
Johnson, Tyrone 8333 D 1st Corporal
Joseph, Kenold 8333 D 1st Lead Security Officer
Kiley, David Michael 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Klian, Aykaz 8333 D 1st Corporal
Knowles, Matthew E. 8333 D 1st Officer

Lainez, Teodora C. 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Lama, Rupesh S. 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Marks, Anthony P. 8333 D ist Officer
McCartney, Michael 1. 8333 D 1st Officer
McGrath, Corey Patrick 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Mouad, Amine 8333 D ist Security Officer
Nunez, Ramon 8533 S A-03 Lieutenant
Q'Brien, Sean G. 8333 D 1st Officer
Pagliarulo, John 8115 S A-11 Chief
Parejo-Jean, Nadia Beverly 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Payne, Shayne 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Phaen, Darren S. 8333 D 1st Officer

Pheng, Reasey 8333 D 1st Officer

Pierre, Micka 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Previti, John Joseph 8333 D 1st Officer

Ryan, Michael K. 8580 S A-11 Captain

Sanes, Betty 8333 D 1st Officer

Sharif, Mohammed S. 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Shrestha, Dhan 8333 D 1st Lead Security Officer
Terrero, Roberto 8333 D 1st Officer
Toussaint, Donald 8533 S A-03 Lieutenant
Traore, Bakary 8333 D 1st Security Officer
Valentin, Pedro J. 8333 D 1st Officer
Warchol, Alyson 8333 D 1st Security Officer
White, Walter J. 8333 D 1st Officer
Woldie-Abegaz, Sinidu 8333 D 1st Security Officer

welcome center
Bakas, Kristina 1122 STL WC Welcome Center Assistant
Darling, Lindsey A. 1122 STL wC Asst Director

vice president-treasurer's office
Flannery, Francis X 8400 STL 13th Vice Pres/Treas
Wise, Diane 8401 STL 13th Sr Admin Associate



name extension building location department

Abrams, Barbara L. 8284 F 538 Humanities & Modern Languages
Agigian, Amy C. 8487 STL 5th Sociology

Ahern, Cailin M. 1911 Sk 13th Advancement

Akash, Ahmad M. 2008 F 426 Humanities & Modern Languages
Akehurst-Moore, Scott M. 1606 SGT 760C Law Library

Al-Bakaa, Tahir K. 1525 BD 6th Dean - CAS

Albrand, Kurt Matthew 8535 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Alexander, James Patrick 1114 STL 2nd Sawyer Library
Alexander-Bryan, Dahlia S. 8524 S 525 Sawyer Business School Tech Mgmt
Alexander-Hunt, Shirley M. 6384 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Allen, Jacob 2000 5 2nd Information Technology Services
Allison, Robert J. 8510 BD 6th History

Alterno, Wendy B. 8405 STL 5th Business Office

Alvarez, Pauline L. 8268 D 116 Dean - CAS

Aman, Alfred C. 8155 SGT 410D Law - Dean

Amira, Khaled 1799 S 930 Finance

Anderson, Ilona 1778 ARL 2nd NESAD

Andrade, Paul 1701 ARL 2nd NESAD

Andrews, Charlene 1982 STL 6th Enroliment & Retention Mgt.
Angelini, James P. 8361 cs 2nd Accounting

Anooshian, Mary K. 8399 BD 6th Philosophy

Aresco, Nicole M. 6344 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Argyrople, Christopher 8449 S 9th Finance

Armbruster, Elif S. 6437 F 330A English

Armstrong, Debora L. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Armstrong, Robert 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Arsenault, Neldy 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Arslan, Hasan 8371 STL 766 ISOM

Arthur, Michael B. 8357 S 656 Management

Ash, Barbara L. 8280 STL 709 Education & Human Services
Ashe, Marie 8086 SGT 260D Law School Faculty

Asher, Kaajal S. 6489 STL 13th Advancement

Askegaard, Soren 5368 S 854 Marketing

Atherton, Charles 4851 s 640 Finance

Atherton, Susan C, 8303 cs 2nd Business Law

Auchterlonie, Kelly A. 8333 D 1st University Police

Austin, Kevin P. 1618 SGT 1st Mail Services

Aversa, Jeanne M. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Avery, Michael A. 8551 SGT 380E Law School Faculty

Aydin, Nizamettin 8206 S 859 Marketing

Bachman, Paul R. 8750 BD 6th Beacon Hill Institute

Baek, In-Mee 8376 BD 6th Economics

Baetzel, Rosetta M. 8160 SGT 130F Law Registrar

Baez, Wanny R. 8348 S 1st Mail Services

Bain, Agnes S. 8123 AP 201 Government

Bakas, Kristina 1122 STL WC Undergraduate Admission
Baker, Julie A. 8136 SGT 370] Legal Practice Skills



name extension building location department

Baker, Kristin E. 6307 D 4th Performing Arts

Baker, Paula S. 6222 SGT 410] Law - Dean

Baker, Robert L. 8186 SGT 240F Law School Faculty

Baldwin, Leann 4273 S 1037 Public Management

Barber, Jennifer C. 1919 F 328 English

Barboza, Stephannie M. 8538 AP 200 Government

Barrett, James 6285 SGT 661B Law Academic Technology
Barretti, Michael L. 8616 STL 12th Executive Education/Lifelong Learning
Barriales-Bouche, Alejandra 8287 F 550 Humanities & Modern Languages
Barry, Dorothy 1. 1946 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Barth, Courtney Ann 8029 STL 13th Advancement

Bartick, Edward G. 8014 A 512 Chemistry

Bartnick, Harry 4287 ARL 2nd NESAD

Basseches, Michael 8528 D 6361 Psychology

Bassett, Elizabeth Janel 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Batista Jr., Humberto 8429 STL 13th Advancement

Battillo, Kathryn M. 8453 STL 13th Advancement

Bayer, Joanna L. 8148 SGT 120E Law Career Dvpt

Bean, LynRabea A. 8336 S 6th Management

Beaudette, Joseph G. 8333 D 1st University Police

Becker, Jennifer L. 1792 €S 4th UMS

Becker, Steven M. 1736 S 12th Information Technology Services
Beckerman-Rodau, Andrew 8557 SGT 340A Law School Faculty

Beckworth, Ellen 1608 SGT 760G Law Library

Bedgood, Darren Rashaun 8333 D 1st University Police

Behnam, Michael 1797 S 662 Management

Beinecke, Richard H. 8062 STL 762 Public Management

Beliaeva, Natalia A. 3284 S 932 Finance

Belizaire, Yveteau A. 8333 D ist University Police

Bellinger, Robert 8121 BD 6th History

Bellino, Christopher M. 8333 D 1st University Police

Bengtsson, Anders O. 1507 s 839 Marketing

Benkaci, Nasser 6463 ARL 4th NESAD

Benson, Judy L. 8718 STL 6th Enrollment & Retention Mgt.
Berg, John 8126 AP 203 Government

Berinstein, Ava 1527 STL 13th Advancement

Berkmen, Melanie 5321 D 513 Chemistry

Berman, Alisa 8301 S 823 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Berman, Elizabeth J. 8415 STL Sth Human Resources

Berman, William L. 8712 SGT 190C Law School Faculty

Bernhardt, James E. 1960 A 442 Theatre Arts

Berrios, Myriam M. 8160 SGT 130 Law Registrar

Besic, Sabina 1601 SGT 750C Law Library

Bhatia, Sushil 1796 S 1144 Management

Bieksha, Catherine S. 8260 STL 5th Health Services

Biernat, Aneta Aleksandra 1505 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Bisbee, Dorothy 8519 SGT 370D Legal Practice Skills



name extension building location department

Bishop, Andrea Elena 8020 S 1st Information Technology Services
Bishop, Carter G. 8534 SGT 250) Law School Faculty

Bishop, Karen 5394 S 642 Management

Bishop, Theresa 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission
Blodgett, Mark S. 8064 S 2nd Business Law

Blum, Karen M. 8216 SGT 280A Law School Faculty
Blumenson, Eric D. 1967 SGT 320C Law School Faculty

Boisnier, Alicia D. 8363 S 655 Management

Boivin, Michael E. 8164 SGT 310 Law School Staff

Bokhari, Afshan 1536 ARL 4th NESAD

Boling, Sarah J. 8075 SGT 750F Law Library

Bond, Brenda J. 1768 1039 Public Management
Bonikowski, Wyatt 8277 E 330B English

Bonvouloir, Susan M. (508) 541-1972 DC OFF Dean College Programs
Boone, Gloria 8501 R 405 Communication & Journalism
Boston, Ron 8484 S 908 UMS

Botelho, Elisabeth R. 8535 STL 2nd Sawyer Library
Boucicaut-Louis, Yvens 1611 SGT 625 Law Library

Bourque, Corin K. 8333 D 1st University Police

Bourque, Kristen L. 8155 SGT 4101 Law - Dean

Bowen, Edward James 8333 D 1st University Police

Bower, Beth Anne 6255 SGT 515 University Archives / Moakley Institute
Boyes-Watson, Carolyn 8085 STL Sth Sociology

Briggette, Lindy E. 2053 F 103 Dean - CAS

Briggs, Warren G 8368 S 1145 ISOM

Bright, Catherine M. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission
Britt-Little, Rachel 8446 STL 13th Advancement

Brown, Barry 8298 SGT 210H Law School Faculty

Brown, Linda L. 4292 ARL 2nd NESAD

Brown, Maureen 8333 D 1st University Police

Brown, Michael C. 8077 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Brown, Micheal A. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Brown, Timothy M. 8235 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Brum, Luis P. 8157 SGT 410V Law - Dean

Brunelle, Ronald K 8578 STL 5th Asst Treasurer Office

Brus, Mark 5397 ARL 4th NESAD

Brustein, Robert 8265 E 244 Dean - CAS

Bryson, Dennis A. 8278 A 1st Mail Services

Buckingham, Richard L. 8605 SGT 760D Law Library

Budhathoki, Ranjan 8333 D 1st University Police

Burke, Brendan F. 1992 S 1047 Public Management

Burn, Peter R. 8248 A 507 Biology

Bursik, Krisanne 8295 D 608 Psychology

Busse, Wilma J. 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center
Butterfield, Bruce D. 8142 R 413 Communication & Journalism
Bybee, Jane A. 1923 D 636D Psychology

Caffey, Walter F. 8646 STL 6th Enroliment & Retention Mgt.



name extension building  location department

Cahalane, Kristen L. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Callahan, Stephen J. 8588 SGT 320D Law School Faculty

Camelio, Jessica N. 1605 SGT 750A Law Library

Canales, Alisa R. 1906 Ccs 4th UMS

Caparrotta, Daniel J. 4268 ARL 2nd NESAD

Capavella, Craig M. 8265 D 134 Dean - CAS

Caputo, Peter 8796 F 206 English

Caron, Tobie J. 8260 STL 5th Heaith Services

Carrabino, Courtney F. 8250 A 621 Chemistry

Carragee, Kevin M. 8768 R 402 Communication & Journalism
Carranza, Baltazar A. 8333 D 1st University Police

Carroll, James 6373 F 242 Dean - CAS

Carroll, Sarah M. 8015 STL 712 Education & Human Services
Carter, Jason 8203 R 300 Communication & Journalism
Castrillon, Jonathan 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Castrillon, Mario 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Caswell, Christopher R. 6297 SGT 655F Law Academic Technology
Cataldo, James M. 1798 Cs 2nd Accounting

Cavallaro, Rosanna J. 8195 SGT 340D Law School Faculty
Cavanagh, John C. 8119 BD 6th History

Cawthorne, Lori G. 8415 STL 5th Human Resources

Ceder, Linda J. 8147 SGT 140C Law Financial Aid

Celovsky, Lisa A. 5397 F 235 English

Chadwick, Sara 4294 ARL 2nd NESAD

Chambers, Richard W. 1722 A 444 Theatre Arts

Chandrasekhar, Usha 8663 A 341 Physics

Chelariu, Cristian 4249 =5 840 Marketing

Cheng, Wai Hing 1963 STL Sth Asst Treasurer Office
Cherkasova, Evgenia V. 1517 BD 6th Philosophy

Chin, Jennifer 8664 S 531 Sawyer Business School Tech Mgmt
Chin, Wayne 1749 A 006 Theatre Arts

Chin, Yonnie Chi 8331 STL 7th ISOM

Chiofolo, Christopher 8178 SGT 750D Law Library

Chisholm, Darlene C. 1932 BD 6th Economics

Christensen, Craig W. 8676 A 309 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Chu, Justina F. 8081 SGT 425B Law - Dean

Chun, Simone 8128 AP 213 Government

Ciaburri, Michael 5378 S 731 Information Technology Services
Ciuryla, Joseph V. 1927 A 662 Chemistry

Clark, Gerard 1. 8583 SGT 240C Law School Faculty

Clarke, Karen 4293 ARL 4th NESAD

Clavijo, Harold 8110 183 Facilities Management
Clemens, Christopher F. 1783 R 312 Communication & Journalism
Clinton, Regina E. 6345 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Cobb, Rachael V. 6380 AP 206 Government

Cohen, Francine R. 8423 7th Information Technology Services
Cohn, Donald L. 8232 F 637A Math & Computer Science



name extension building location department

Colazo, Jorge 3285 STL 755 ISOM

Collins, Julia E. 6293 SGT 515 University Archives / Moakley Institute
Collins, Mara E. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission
Comeau, George T. 1625 SGT 330 UMs

Comeau, Richard A. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Commons, Dorothy Brooks 8686 SGT 120N Law Career Dvpt

Condon, Anne 1964 STL 13th Advancement

Conley, Brian 6414 AP 211 Government

Connolly, Daniel 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admissions
Connolly, Thomas F. 1918 F 205 English

Conte, Frank 8750 BD 6th Beacon Hill Institute

Cook, Edith 8621 F 405 Math & Computer Science
Cook, Linda S. 8144 SGT 150 Law Admissions

Cooke, Chathan M. 8565 A 310 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Cooper, Frank R. 8530 SGT 3201 Law School Faculty

Corbett, William T. 1683 SGT 280E Law School Faculty
Cosgrove, Kenneth 8506 AP 202 Government

Cove, Lorraine D 8160 SGT 130H Law Registrar

Cox, James R. 6451 R 314 Communication & Journalism
Coyne, Ann E. 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office
Coyne, Lisa W. 6363 D 621 Psychology

Cramer, Charles 5348 F 504 Humanities & Modern Languages
Croce, Vicki Marie 8246 A 501 Biology

Cronin, Joseph D. 8547 SGT 2101 Law School Faculty

Crossen, Albert P. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Crotty, Mary L. 8341 R 313 Communication & Journalism
Crowley, Julie L. 8196 SGT 410R Law - Dean

Cuddeback, Madelyne 6486 STL 13th Advancement

Cullinane, Keri A. 8220 STL 13th Office of the President
Cummings, Leslie A. 1990 STL Sth Sociology

Cunningham, Sage L. 6423 STL 701 Education & Human Services
Curley, Mary K. 8260 STL Sth Health Services

Curran, Paul 8333 D 1st University Police

Curtin, Michelle L. 8235 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Curtis, Gregory 8521 S 731 Information Technology Services
Curtis, Oyindamola A. 1726 STL 12th Facilities Planning

Daley, Megan 1. 1718 STL 6th Enroll Res/Plan

D'Alleva, John 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Daly, Rita 1530 ARL 2nd NESAD

D'Angelo, Diane M. 8608 SGT 760H Law Library

Dankerlin, Louise R. 8241 AP 212 Government

Darling, Lindsey A. 1122 STL wcC Undergraduate Admission
Davis, William M. 4264 ARL 4th NESAD

Day, Kate N. 8559 SGT 240D Law School Faculty

De Los Santos, Armando M. 8333 D 1st University Police

de Souza, Cejana V. 6299 SGT 160 Law Grad Program (LL.M.)

DeAngelo, Nicole M. 6293 SGT 515 University Archives / Moakley Institute



name extension building  location department

Dearborn, David C. 1647 SGT 190F Law School Faculty

Decilio, Karen M. 8508 STL 13th Public Affairs

Deegan, Darren J. 8333 D 1st University Police

Deehan IV, John T. 1912 STL 6th Enroll Res/Plan

DeFabritiis, Sabrina 8108 SGT 370M Legal Practice Skills
Defillippi, Robert 1. 8243 650 Management

Degloria, Paula A. 8662 B 25th Information Technology Services
Delaney, Ellen V. 1607 SGT 760E Law Library

Delaunay, Christian 5366 S 670 Management

Deliso, John C. 8594 SGT 410H Law - Dean

Deliza, Angely Leonardo 8333 D 1st University Police

Dellicicchi, Thomas P. 8529 D 524 Academic Computing/CAS
DeMeo, Pamela 1950 STL 5th Payroll

Demir, Oktay 8520 A 343 Physics

Demmer, Diane M. (978) 837-5143 MC OFF Merrimack Graduate Programs
DeNigris, Staci A. 8452 STL 13th Advancement

Dennis, Marguerite 8440 STL 6th Enrollment & Retention Mgt.
Depeiza, Frederick 8333 D 1st University Police

Depeiza, Lorraine C. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Detjen, Jodi E. 8377 S 653 Management

Dewar, Eric W. 6465 D 516 Bioclogy

Dialdin, Dania A. 5389 S 664 Management

Dibiase, Rosemarie 8483 STL 718 Education & Human Services
Diblasi, Christopher M. 8333 D 1st University Police

DiChiara, Gerard 8329 STL 5th Payroli

Dickinson, Michael P 8235 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Didriksson, Marjorie Sonia 8532 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

DiGuardia, Robert D 8425 S 7th Information Technology Services
Dillaby, Edwin K. 8420 STL 5th Human Resources

Dillon, Sara A. 8105 SGT 260H Law School Faculty

DilLoreto, Michael B. 8236 R 305 Communication & Journalism
Dinon, Catherine E. 8147 SGT 140 Law Financial Aid

Dion, Margaret 1729 STL 12th Facilities Planning

Diplacido, Melissa E. 8643 STL 13th Advancement

DiRico, Christina L. 8222 STL 13th Office of the Provost

Doan, Quynh 6323 D 525 Academic Computing/CAS
Dobbins, Michelle Ann 1674 SGT 120H Law Career Dvpt

Dodd, Victoria 8567 SGT 380G Law School Faculty

Dodge, Jeanne A. 8763 F 636 Math & Computer Science
Doherty, Gina 8091 SGT 655E Law Academic Technology
Doherty, Traci M 6405 STL Sth Health Services

Dominguez, Roberto 8328 AP 208 Government

Donovan, Joseph 1. (508) 541-1978 DC OFF Dean College Programs
Doucette, Loren E. 8088 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Downey, Orla P. 1184 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Downing, Susan L. 4802 STL 6th Enrollment & Retention Mgt.
Downum, Dennell 6899 F 117 English



name extension building location _department

Doxtader, Leah J. 8230 A 301 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Drain, Robert 8599 D 522 Academic Computing/CAS
Drexler-Hines, Elizabeth A. 1587 STL 5th Health Services

Driscoll, Ellen M. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission

Duffy, Jennifer O. 8262 STL 721 Education & Human Services
Dugan, Robert E. 8536 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Duggan, Michael B. 8468 STL 6th Enroll Res/Plan

Dujardin, Pierre 8719 STL 1202 Management

Dumais, Meredith A. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Dumas, Colette 8753 STL 775 Management

Duong, Gina 8396 S 1024 Finance

Durham, Laura Daphne 8154 STL 6th Center for International Education
Dushku, Judith 8129 AP 207 Government

Dwyer, Michael F 8639 STL 5th Asst Treasurer Office

Eaton, Charles F 8522 STL 13th Advancement

Eckel, Leslie 6436 E 332 English

Eckhardt, Giano M. 4256 S 844 Marketing

Eisenstat, Steven 8710 SGT 260B Law School Faculty
Eisikovits, Nir 6464 BD 6th Philosophy

Elias, Clifford E. 8170 SGT 310F Law School Faculty

Ellis, Courtney R. 6385 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Ellis, Gail N. 8144 SGT 150E Law Admissions

Entin, Judith A. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission

Eonas, Anthony G. 8362 cS 2nd Business Law

Epps, Valerie C. 8562 SGT 380B Law School Faculty

Ergun, Ahmet Tolga 1524 BD 6th Economics

Ernest, Avith 8333 D 1st University Police

Eskedal, Glen 8264 STL 719 Education & Human Services
Eth, Phally 8427 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Evans, Erin 6241 SGT 410T Law - Dean

Evrenk, Haldun 8495 BD 6th Economics

Ezust, Paul 8601 F 625 Math & Computer Science
Fair, Teri 8569 AP 205 Government

Falby, Roy W. 1623 SGT 750 Law Library

Fama, Janice 8485 STL 5th Sociology

Farland, Jeffrey 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges
Farley, Travis C. 3260 NM 10 Residence Life - Somerset
Fazzino, Lusiella 1606 SGT 760C Law Library

Feeley, Bernadette T. 8554 SGT 165B Law School Faculty

Feeley, Michael L. 4242 STL 13th Office of Government & Community Affairs
Feldman, Frank A. 8618 A 342 Physics

Felix, Jacinda M. 8613 A 481 Office of Diversity Services
Feltch III, Charles J. 8751 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges
Fenton, John 3027 SGT 310H Law School Faculty

Ferrari, Laura A. 8157 SGT 410S Law - Dean

Ferrey, Steven 8103 SGT 250G Law School Faculty

Ferullo, Anthony D. 8448 STL 13th Public Affairs



name extension building _ location department

Ferullo, Karen 8285 F 506 Humanities & Modern Languages
Festa, Jessica 8367 D 621 Psychology

Field, Lynda D. 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center

Fine, Nancy ] 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission

Finn, Thomas R. 8106 SGT 380A Law School Faculty

Fiore, Rebecca A. 8235 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Fireman, Gary D. 6368 D 610 Psychology

Fisher, Amy L. 8325 D Sth Campus Ministry

Fisher, Janet W. 8563 SGT 310C Legal Practice Skills

Flaherty, Mary M. 1958 STL 716 Education & Human Services
Flannery, Francis X 8400 STL 13th Vice Pres-Treas Office

Fleck, Paula 8791 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar

Flores, Carol Milagros 1705 STL, 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Flynn, John J. 1603 SGT 750B Law Library

Flynn, Lawrence S. 1943 SGT 685A Law Library

Foglia, Louis P. 8124 BD 6th Economics

Foley, Colleen 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission

Foley, Peggy A. 1628 SGT 330 uUMsS

Foley-Vinay, Linda A. 8677 STL Sth Second Language Services

Ford, Arthur 8507 A 183 Facilities Management

Fortes, Mishell A. 3029 SGT 380 Law School Staff

Fortess, Eric E. 8318 S 1038 Public Management

Foster, Brian G. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Fotiadis, Dimitrios 8311 STL 757 ISOM

Fowler, Todd B. 2500 RH 150 Residence Life

Fox, Daniel 6467 A 627 Chemistry

Francis, Erik C. 4849 STL 13th Office of Environmental Health and Safety
Franco, Joseph A. 8152 SGT 240A Law School Faculty

Francois, Willvia 6349 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Frank, Jonathan 8617 STL 771 ISOM

Fratto, Marie J. 8351 SGT 340 Law School Staff

Fried, Charles G. 8109 BD 6th Philosophy

Frigon, Kimberly P. (508) 541-1976 DC OFF Dean College Programs

Fuchel, Jennifer 4265 ARL 2nd NESAD

Fuentes, Eliaenid 8345 S 823 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Fuerman, Ross D. 8615 cs 2nd Accounting

Fulweiler, Rebecca D. 8541 STL 3rd Sawyer Library

Gabriel, Elliot 6356 D 363G Psychology

Gagnon, Constance D. 1998 s 7th Information Technology Services
Gallagher, Patricia 8096 SGT 160C Law - Dean

Gallagher, Stephanie L. 8658 STL 13th Advancement

Gallant, David 1971 F 107 Dean - CAS

Galushkin, Racheal A. 6314 D 133 Dean - CAS

Gansler, David A. 6397 D 616 Psychology

Garay, Wendy M, 4839 STL 6th Center for International Education
Garcia Surumay, Keila Carolina 6336 D 209 Student Activities & Service Learning
Garni, Kenneth F. 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center



name extension building  location department

Garrett, Tawanya R. 4213 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Garzon, Henry 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Garzon, Oswaldo 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Gately, Megan E. 8270 F 204 English

Gately, Melissa 6313 D 135 Dean - CAS

Gearty, Thomas P. 1557 STL 13th Advancement

Gebo, Erika 1594 STL 5th Sociology

Geisler, Deborah M. 8504 R 403 Communication & Journalism
George, Shailini 1. 8074 SGT 3708 Legal Practice Skills
Giampietro, Marc 8160 SGT 1st Law Registrar

Gianakis, Jerry A. 8316 S 1030 Public Management
Giancola, Donna M. 8258 BD 6th Philosophy

Gianetta, Michael D. 8537 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Gianni, Erin M. 1762 STL 13th Advancement

Gibson, Christopher S. 3050 SGT 280K Law School Faculty

Gilardi, Joyce 8226 STL Sth Counseling Center

Gill, Allyson 1. 4842 STL 13th Advancement

Giordano, Christopher M. 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office
Gitelman, Anna 1537 ARL 4th NESAD

Glannon, Joseph W. 8188 SGT 380C Law School Faculty
Glassman, Sarah E. 8750 BD 6th Economics

Gleason, Kristen E. 8320 D 529 Student Activities & Service Learning
Glover, Felecia D. 4255 STL 13th Advancement

Goguen, Dianne 8470 D ist Financial Aid-Colleges
Golann, Dwight 8183 SGT 340F Law School Facuity
Goldstein, Audrey 4290 ARL 2nd NESAD

Golly, Laura 4267 ARL 2nd NESAD

Gomaa, Mohamed I. 1973 Ccs 2nd Accounting

Gomes, Daniel M. 1988 S 7th Information Technology Services
Gonzalez, Jose Antonio 8566 SGT 655G Law Academic Technology
Good, William E. 8255 A 612 Chemistry

Goodwin, Heather B. 6421 STL 703 Education & Human Services
Gopinath, C. 1934 S 648 Management

Gottschalk, Daniel D. 8700 F 216 English

Gould Heithaus, Valerie C. 8144 SGT 150 Law Admissions

Gould, Jackie L. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Govoni, Jacqueline M. 8259 BD 6th Economics

Graham, Lorie 3025 SGT 340H Law School Faculty

Graham, Renee Y. 1752 ST 13th Advancement

Grande, Gregory M 8333 D 1st University Police

Grealish, Richard E. 1165 S A39 Office of Government & Community Affairs
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 SGT 320F Law School Faculty
Greenberg, Kenneth S. 8265 D 132 Dean - CAS

Greenwald, Louis R. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Gregg, Richard H. 4246 S 1046 Public Management

Griffin, Geraldine C. 8139 SGT 3701 Legal Practice Skills

Guo, Lin 8388 ) 1025 Finance



name extension building location department

Haaland, Eric A. 3200 Jjic OFF Law Clinical Programs

Hackett, Nancy E. 1777 ARL 2nd NESAD

Hackney, Elaine 1534 ARL 2nd NESAD

Haggstrom, Patricia A. (508) 541-1973 DC OFF Dean College Programs

Hajj, Jack P. 8233 F 516 Math & Computer Science

Halay, Bridgett C 8171 SGT 160C Law Grad Program (LL.M.)
Hallberg, Lillian M. 8306 STL 12th Sawyer Business School Grad Prgms
Hamel, John W. 8749 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Hammond, Alyssa S. 3232 SGT 120P Law Career Dvpt

Han, Ki C. 8561 S 922 Finance

Hannigan, Robert 1179 BD 6th History

Hark, Amanda Marie 8785 ARL 2nd NESAD

Harkins, Debra 1926 D 613 Psychology

Harper, Michelle E. 1673 SGT 110C Rappaport Center

Harris, Gregory E. 8406 STL 5th Business Office

Hart, Derrick R. 6277 SGT 515 University Archives / Moakley Institute
Hartung, Stephanie R. 3026 SGT 370A Legal Practice Skills

Hassan, Abdirahman Y. 8333 D 1st University Police

Hatch, Eric 6353 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Haughton, Jonathan 8127 BD 6th Economics

Hawco, James M. 8333 D 1st University Police

Hawke, Alison K. 8069 BD 6th Economics

Hayes, Jeremy P. 8613 A 481 Office of Diversity Services
Haynes, Jamilaih R. 8415 STL 5th Human Resources

Heagney, Kimberly 8320 D 529 Student Activities & Service Learning
Healy, Elisabeth H. 8699 SGT 370C Legal Practice Skills

Heath, Nicholas J. 8285 F 503 Humanities & Modern Languages
Hegarty, David F. 5376 S 7th Information Technology Services
Hendricks, Shaylanna T. 8191 SGT 270B Law School Staff

Hernandez, Martha J. 8333 D 1st University Police

Hewitt, Heather R. (978) 837-5237 MC OFF Merrimack Graduate Programs
Hicks, Stephen C. 8381 SGT 280D Law School Faculty

Higginson, Ryan W, 1177 STL Sth Human Resources

Hill, Mary 8307 S 8th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Hing, Sidarith B. 8533 D 1st University Police

Hinnawi, Youmna H. 8072 STL 6th Center for International Education
Hogan, Julie Ann 1622 SGT 750G Law Library

Hogan, Patricia A. 5317 A 361 Physics

Holland, Ann Marie 8412 STL Sth Payroll

Hollernan, Kerri L. 6422 STL 701 Education & Human Services
Holley, John C. 8496 STL 5th Sociology

Holley-Williams, Sabrina A. 1614 SGT 685D Law Library

Honda, Leighton N. 1610 SGT 625 Law Library

Hood, Edwin T 8169 SGT 380H Law School Faculty

Hung, Kuo-Ting 8395 STL 768 ISOM

Hunt, Neil G. 1939 STL 763 ISOM

Huntemann, Nina B. 8767 R 410 Communication & Journalism



name extension building location department

Huskic, Senka 8644 SGT 110 Rappaport Center
Iacobucci, Rocco 8333 D 1st University Police

Iebba, Antonietta 6346 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Ilin, Mikhail B. 4252 S A-11 University Police

Irwin, Elizabeth 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office
Irwin, John 1. 8556 SGT 310B Macaronis Institute
Jackson, Kathryn A. 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center

Jalal, Abu Ishague 4898 S 632 Finance

James Leyva, Susan G. 8760 STL 6th Enrollment & Retention Mgt.
Janda, James A. 8035 SGT 460A Peer Mentor Program
Janey, Benjamin Daniel 6307 D 4th Performing Arts

Jasinski, Karen A. 8320 D 529 Student Activities & Service Learning
Jeffreys, Peter 6438 F 228 English

Jerram, Matthew W. 6357 D 618 Psychology

Jesus, Elizabeth C. 8454 STL 13th Advancement

Jiang, Xinxin 8231 F 401 Math & Computer Science
John, Suzanne 4234 ARL 4th NESAD

Johnson Jr., Walter H. 8602 A 304 Physics

Johnson, Tyrone 8333 D 1st University Police

Johnston, Katharine Angelique 1139 STL 13th Advancement

Jones, Ruth 1689 SGT 250F Law School Faculty

Jordan, Paula 1604 SGT 750H Law Library

Joseph, Joanne 8160 SGT 130 Law Registrar

Joseph, Kenold 8333 D 1st University Police
Josephson, Sara D. 4235 ARL 4th NESAD

Jovell, Kristi L. 8147 SGT 140E Law Financial Aid

Juliar, Diane S. 8587 SGT 165A Law School Facuity

Jun, Jongbyung 4257 BD 6th Economics

Jurich, Marilyn 8273 F 327 English

Kahn, Beverly 8642 STL 753 ISOM

Kamis, Arnold 1161 STL 761 ISOM

Kaplan, Edith 1922 D 636H Psychology

Kaplan, Philip 8212 SGT 370G Legal Practice Skills

Karns, Vicki L. 5308 R 317 Communication & Journalism
Katz, Harvey A. 8294 D 611 Psychology

Kaufman, James A. 5351 A 450 Theatre Arts

Kaye, Nichole M. 6462 ARL 2nd NESAD

Keaney, Lisa Z 8045 STL 13th Advancement

Keatinge, Robert 3220 SGT 250) Law School Faculty

Keefe, Susan 8116 BD 6th History

Keenan, Bernard V. 8157 SGT 410E Law - Dean

Kelder, Graham E. 5328 STL 714 Education & Human Services
Kelleher, Nancy 1910 STL 13th Public Affairs

Kelleher, Patricia K. 8390 STL 13th Advancement

Kelly, Kevin M. 6342 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Kelton, Raymond Harrison 8724 F 536 Humanities & Modern Languages

Keough, Kimberley Joy 6361 D 622 Psychology



name extension building location department

Keren, Steven Y. 1615 SGT 635A Law Library

Khaksari, Shahriar 8366 S 432 Finance

Kiesel, Dina J. 5371 S 827 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Kiley, David Michael 8333 D 1st University Police

Kim, Rosa 8776 SGT 370K Legal Practice Skills

Kindregan, Charles P. 8193 SGT 240E Law School Faculty

King, Angela 8057 R 414 Communication & Journalism
King, Gordon B. 1520 STL 12th Facilities Planning

King, Kenneth J. 3201 JiC OFF Law School Faculty

Kinney, Brett H. 8147 SGT 140 Law Financial Aid

Kipp, Rachael A. 1928 A 613 Chemistry

Klian, Aykaz 8333 D ist University Police

Klossner, Arthur W 8260 STL Sth Health Services

Knowles, Matthew E. 8333 D 1st University Police

Knowles, Tim 8114 A 183 Facilities Management

Korn, Paul R. 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center

Kostopulos Cooperman, Celeste 8674 F 553 Humanities & Modern Languages
Kraten, Michael L. 5388 CcS 2nd Accounting

Krauss, Kevin B. 8691 S 668 Management

Kreydin, Igor L. 4297 A 322 Physics

Kurtz, Sharon R. 8488 STL 5th Sociology

Ladik, Daniel M. 8759 s 837 Marketing

Lafauci, Janine M. 8131 SGT 270C Law School Staff

Laffey, Robert M. 5104 AP 209 Government

Lai, Tram T. 1748 A 626 Chemistry

Lainez, Teodora C. 8333 D 1st University Police

Lally, Mary M. 8436 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Lama, Rupesh S. 8333 D 1st University Police

Landers, Renee M. 1686 SGT 260F Law School Faculty

Lane, Virginia Karen 1775 ARL 4th NESAD

Langstaff, Caitlin 6468 A 446 Theatre Arts

Laroche, Kerry M. 8628 STL 13th Office of Environmental Health and Safety
Laskey, Paul G. 2507 RH SBO6 Information Technology Services
Laurie, Todd 5349 A 183 Facilities Management

Lavin, Michael T. 8317 S 1060 Public Management

LaVita, Danielle M. 8350 SGT 250 Law School Staff

Law, Hang Ting 2019 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar
Laymance, Brenda K. 8379 STL 13th Public Affairs

Leary, Elizabeth R. 4862 STL 13th Office of Government & Community Affairs
Lee, Annie Jiau 1979 STL 13th Advancement

Lee, Denis 8442 STL T72 ISOM

Lee, Eric E. 1101 STL 12th Office of the President

Lee, Pui Yin Micky 6453 R 319 Communication & Journalism
Lehrer, Mark 8338 8 666 Management

Lekic, Aleksandar 8236 R 412 Communication & Journalism
Lemasters, Keri M. 8379 R 206 Athletics

Lemay, Michelle Ann 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges



extension building

location

department

Lemelman, Herbert
Lenzie, Sharon

Leo, Veronica

Lerman, Myra

Leung, Ka Wing A,
Levesque, Laurie L.
Levinsky, Andrew R.
Lewis, Annestine
Lewis, Doris I.

Lewis, Wayne
Lewis-Bowen, Erica S.
Leyva, Viviana M
Leyva-Hernandez, Melba
Li, Qiang

Libby, Sarah J.
Liberge, Brian

Limone, Richard

Link, Montgomery
Lipshaw, Jeffrey M.
Litchock-Morellato, Faith C.
Livingstone, Randall M.
Lombardo, Angela M.
Long, Amy Nora

Lopez, Nohara E.
Loranth, Elizabeth T.
Lothrop, Victoria R.
Lovejoy, Mary Beth
Luke, Joan

Luu, Danny T.

Lynch, Helen Alberta
Macdonald, Anne E.
Machettira, Praneeth P.
Macisso, David
MaclLean, Tammy L.
Madden, Michael J.
Madmoni-Gerber, Shoshana
Magararu, Joshua B.
Maggio, Carol T.
Maher, Christine M.
Mahoney, Lauren
Mahoney, Sheila M.
Mahoney, William J.
Maia-Peterson, Elizabeth M.
Maio, Kathleen L.
Malionek, Theresa
Maloney, Kathleen A.
Mana, Jafar

8208
8268
8160
8345
8404
8389
6487
8198
8546
8169
8302
8460
8677
1704
1675
2000
8574
1180
1657
8166
8235
1995
5359
8433
8155
8260
8646
8100
6340
8346
1734
5373
4894
8659
8267
8237
8278
8379
1719
8345
1993
8523
8606
8532
8631
6307
5375

SGT
D
SGT
=
STL

STL
SGT

SGT
STL
STL

O » » O O

SGT
STL
STL

q ° §

AP O T OO OBV

STL

STL

STL

8Tl

STL

STL

3101
119
1st
824
5th
428
13th
320
601
380H
6th
6th
5th
2nd
120G
2nd
521
6th
250B
208
208
344
443
3rd
410
Sth
6th
190
3rd
280
12th
530
731
652
102
404
1st
204
12th
825
708
731
13th
2nd
12th
4th
754

Law School Faculty

Dean - CAS

Law Registrar

Dean - Sawyer Business School
Business Office

Management

Advancement

Law School Staff

Chemistry

Law School Faculty

Graduate Admission
Undergraduate Admission
Second Language Services
Accounting

Law Career Dvpt

Information Technology Services
Academic Computing/CAS
Philosophy

Law School Faculty

Ballotti Learning Center

Ballotti Learning Center

Physics

Theatre Arts

Registrar - Colleges

Law - Dean

Health Services

Enroliment & Retention Mgmt
Law Clinical Programs

Student Accounts/Bursar

Law School Staff

Information Technology Services
Sawyer Business School Tech Mgmt
Information Technology Services
Management

Dean - CAS

Communication & Journalism
Mail Services

Athletics

Sawyer Business School Grad Prgms
Dean - Sawyer Business School
Education & Human Services
Information Technology Services
Advancement

Sawyer Library

Dean - Sawyer Business School
Performing Arts

ISOM



name extension building location department

Mann, Barbara 8532 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Manning, Geraldine A. 8694 STL 5th Sociology

Manning, James 4283 ARL 2nd NESAD

Manzler, David 4899 S 926 Finance

Marchant, Frederick 8053 F 329 English

Marchant, Laura M 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Marchese, Lawrence 6452 R 310 Communication & Journalism
Marcus, Benjamin 3265 STL 764 ISOM

Markley, Seth M, 8174 SGT 240 Law School Staff

Markovitz, Holly E. 8257 F 509 Humanities & Modern Languages
Marks, Amy 8017 D 620 Psychology

Marks, Anthony P. 8333 D 1st University Police

Marosek, Wallace 4266 ARL 2nd NESAD

Martin, Cynthia L. 8116 BD 6th History

Martin, Lydia 4288 ARL 2nd NESAD

Martinez, Leon J. 8785 ARL 2nd NESAD

Martin-Zaner, Bernice M. 8247 A 568 Biology

Masi, Michaela L. 1900 STL 13th Advancement

Mastro, Jo-Ann Mary 8260 STL 5th Health Services

Matava, Marie A. 8024 S 1045 Public Management

Matson, Kate 8149 SGT 120E Law Career Dvpt

Mattison, Erica H. 1145 STL 12th Facilities Planning

Mayne, Hilary R. 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Mazen, Magid 8623 S 660 Management

McAleer, Charlotte O. 4215 STL 5th Second Language Services
McCabe, Catherine Ann 5381 S 838 Marketing

McCarthy, Sheila A. 8226 STL Sth Counseling Center

McCartney, Michael J. 8333 D 1st University Police

McClary, Eleanor M, 1655 SGT 160F Advanced Legal Studies
McConnell, Cary 8379 R 203 Athletics

McCoy, John D. 8449 €s 2nd Business Law

McDermott, Brian J. 1626 SGT 330 umMs

McDonald, Stephen A. 8579 STL 765 ISOM

McDowell, Elizabeth 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
McEachern, Andrea N. 8100 SGT 190 Law Clinical Programs

McEttrick 111, Joseph P. 6286 SGT 661C Law Academic Technology
McEttrick, Joseph P. 8181 SGT Z10F Law School Faculty

McEwen, Ruth A. 8511 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
McGonigle Santos, Ann T. 8558 SGT 370E Legal Practice Skills

McGovern, Elizabeth A. 8336 S 6th Management

McGrath, Corey Patrick 8333 ist University Police

McGrath, Thomas H. 8286 537 Humanities & Modern Languages
McGuire, Reynold L. 4277 731 Information Technology Services
McInnes, James M. 8088 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Mclntosh, Steven C. 1713 A 442 Theatre Arts

McJohn, Stephen M. 8549 SGT 340C Law School Faculty

name extension building location department




McKenna, Amanda J.
McKenzie, Elizabeth
McKetchnie, Karen A.
McKinley, Marlene M.
MclLaughlin, Patricia
McLaughlin, Robyn M.
McQuaid, Peter
Medina, Isaura J.
Medoff, David

Mee, William

Meger, R. Andrew
Mejia, Johanny
Mejia, Yeuris J.
Melconian, Linda J.
Melendez, Iris

Mello, Babette M.
Mello, Michael
Membreno, Gabriel
Menchini, Ian A.
Mendoza, Saul S.
Merrill III, Carl L.
Merzlak, Anthony G.
Meuse, Danielle R.
Meyers, Aeri J.
Michel, Shirley M.
Middlesworth, Sara
Miles, Sherri L.
Miller, Ann M.

Miller, Daniel Q.
Miller, Joyce

Miller, Richard A.
Millner, Stuart A.
Minardi, Judith Ann
Mistry, Jimmy J.
Moccio, James M.
Moes, Elisabeth J.
Mohtadi-Haghigh, Shahruz
Moker, George G.
Monette Jr., Pierre F.
Mooney, Rita G.
Moore, Brian
Moppett, Samantha A.
Moreno, Iani D. R.
Morgan, Edward N.
Morrell, Daniel
Morton, Donald R.
Mouad, Amine
Muehlmann, Brigitte W,

2500
8705
8235
8629
8197
8378
8480
8460
8540
8672
8537
1618
8404
1503
8460
8550
4872
8110
8144
8460
8398
8291
1949
8758
8239
8460
6374
(508) 375-4083
8289
4254
8722
8274
8415
1972
8110
6396
8670
8744
3202
6347
8235
8135
4223
1185
8032
8494
8333
8754

RH
SGT

SGT

AP
STL
STL
STL
STL
SGT
STL

cs
STL
SGT

SGT

STL

STL

STL
STL

GG

STL

STL
€S

STL

cs

150
760]
208
226
370
934
1st
6th
726
756
2nd
1st
5th
2nd
6th
210
731
183
150
6th
542
535
13th
3rd
12th
6th
1st
OFF
334
13th
207
218
5th
2nd
183
619
6th
434
OFF
3rd
208
370H
518
208
4th
5th
1st
2nd

Residence Life

Law Library

Ballotti Learning Center
English

Law School Staff

Finance

Career Services/Coop Education
Undergraduate Admission
Education & Human Services
ISOM

Sawyer Library

Mail Services

Business Office

Business Law
Undergraduate Admission
Law School Staff
Information Technology Services
Facilities Management
Law Admissions
Undergraduate Admission
Biology

English

Advancement

Registrar - Colleges

Dean Of Students Office
Undergraduate Admission
Dean - CAS

Cape Cod Programs
English

Advancement

English

English

Human Resources
Accounting

Facilities Management
Psychology

Economics

Management

Law School Faculty
Student Accounts/Bursar
Ballotti Learning Center
Legal Practice Skills
Humanities & Modern Languages
Ballotti Learning Center
uUMS

Sociology

University Police
Accounting



name extension building location department

Mueller, Annamaria M. 1999 SGT 661 Alumni Programs - LAW
Mulcahy, Henry L. 8622 A 548 Biology

Mulherin, Andrew 1J. 8063 STL 3rd Sawyer Library

Mulherin, Catherine M. 8424 S 7th Information Technology Services
Muller, Laura 6295 SGT 515 University Archives / Moakley Institute
Mullin, Christina T 8443 STL 13th Advancement

Muroy, Rafael E. 8460 STL 7th Undergraduate Admission
Murphy, Colleen A. 1676 SGT 120M Law Career Dvpt

Murphy, Peter W. 8794 S 633 Management

Murphy, Russell G. 8052 SGT 260C Law School Faculty

Murray, Brendan P, 8598 SGT 655C Law Academic Technology
Murrell, Shane F 8348 S 1st Mail Services

Muzere, Mark 8721 5 924 Finance

Nam, Howard S. 1905 F 636 Math & Computer Science
Nazzaro, Linda J. 8345 s 828 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Nelson, Adam E 8379 R 2nd Athletics

Nelson, James E. 8379 R 205 Athletics

Ngugi, Benjamin K. 5380 STL 769 ISOM

Nichter, Susan 4286 ARL 2nd NESAD

Nicolas, Jonane 8678 SGT 625 Law Library

Noble, Karianne P. 4233 ARL 4th NESAD

Nolan, Joseph R. 8137 SGT 310D Law School Faculty
Nolfo-Clements, Lauren 8603 D 510 Biology

Norcott, Richard 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Norris, Mariellen 8450 STL 13th Public Affairs

North, Melanie A. 1612 SGT 625 Law Library

Norton Hawk, Maureen 8491 STL Sth Sociology

Novick, Steve 4285 ARL 2nd NESAD

Nucci, John 1103 STL 13th Office of Government & Community Affairs
Nunez, Katrina K. 8426 S 731 Information Technology Services
Nunez, Ramon 8533 S A-03 University Police

O'Brien, Helen A. 8335 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
O'Brien, Kristyn A. 1104 STL 13th Office of Government & Community Affairs
O'Brien, Sean G. 8333 D 1st University Police

O'Brien, Shelagh F. 6202 STL 13th Advancement

O'Callaghan, John J. 8125 AP 204 Government

O'Connor, James R. 8422 S 731 Information Technology Services
O'Gara, Christopher R. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

O'Hanlon, Patrick J. 8168 D 215 UMs

O'Hara, Henry T. 8340 S 935 Finance

Oliver, Janet 8677 STL 5th Second Language Services
Clukotun, Alade 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

O'Neal, Timothy J. 1925 S 7th Information Technology Services
O'Neill, Regina M. 8363 STL 776 Management

O'Neill, William J. 8665 STL 12th Dean - Sawyer Business School
Opitz, Seth O. 8564 SGT 655G Law Academic Technology
Ormond, Ann-Marie E. 1747 S ist Information Technology Services



name extension building _location department

Ornstein, Suzyn 8374 STL 777 Management

Orsillo, Susan M. 1924 D 636E Psychology

Ortisi, Andrea 8266 D 117 Dean - CAS

Ortwein, Bernard M. 8590 SGT 280F Law School Faculty
Outwater, Dennis L. 8238 BD 6th Philosophy

Pagliarulo, John 8115 S A-11 University Police
Pagliarulo, Marie E. 5379 STL Sth Asst Treasurer Office
Paleologos, David 2096 AP 210 Government

Palmer, Erin L. 8456 STL 13th Alumni Programs - CAS
Palumbo, Peter J. 5102 F 106 Dean - CAS

Pant, Laurie W. 8394 Cs 2nd Accounting

Parejo-Jean, Nadia Beverly 8333 D 1st University Police

Parker, Jacqueline 8220 STL 13th Office of the President
Parpos, Effimia 4847 STL 13th Advancement

Pascale, Elaine L 5392 STL 5th Second Language Services
Passarelli, Bianca 8260 STL 5th Health Services
Passmore, Gina 1995 A 344 Physics

Pastuszak, Kinga A 8226 STL 5th Counseling Center
Patterson, George S. 8253 A 603 Chemistry

Payne, Shayne 8333 D 1st University Police

Peary, Gerald M. 8505 R 412 Communication & Journalism
Peets, Kathleen E. 8032 s 4th UMS

Peguero, Julissa M. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Peguero-Gonzalez, Glory 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges
Pelletier, Mary Joan 8740 Gs 2nd Accounting

Perez Rivera, Ana M. 8334 STL 12th Sawyer Business School Grad Prgms
Perez, Jose R. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Perez, Migdalia D. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission
Perlin, Marc G. 8157 SGT 410M Law - Dean

Perlman, Andrew M. 8777 SGT 3401 Law School Faculty
Perlmutter, Richard M. 8153 SGT 320E Law School Faculty

Perov, Polievkt 8276 A 326 Physics

Perreault, Ronald P. 8097 SGT 655A Law Academic Technology
Perroni, Stephen M. 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office
Perry, Christine A 8470 1st Financial Aid-Colleges
Peterburgsky, Irina 8702 F 407 Math & Computer Science
Peterson, Douglas Michael 6383 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges
Peterson, Kara J. 6205 SGT 160B Law - Dean

Petrarca, Matthew D. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Petras, Pamela 1921 D 623 Psychology

Petrie, Krystle L. 6230 SGT 410A Law - Dean

Pfeiffer, Barbara M. 1913 STL 6th Enroll Res/Plan

Phaen, Darren S. 8333 D 1st University Police

Pheng, Reasey 8333 D 1st University Police

Piazza, Domenic 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Pierce, Jill E. 8641 STL 12th Finance

Pierce, Tiffanie L. 8154 STL 6th Center for International Education



name extension building location department

Pierre, Micka 8333 D 1st University Police

Pitchal, Erik S. 1641 SGT 190A Law Clinical Programs

Pizzano, Richard G. 8184 SGT 210G Law School Faculty

Platikanov, Stefan 5365 S 1028 Finance

Plonowski, Linda E. 3206 Jic OFF Juvenile Justice Center

Plotkins, Marilyn 5360 A 449 Theatre Arts

Plott, Michele 8118 BD 6th History

Pokladowski, Andrea 6488 STL 13th Advancement

Pokorak, Jeffrey 1. 1645 SGT 150D Law School Faculty

Polito, Anthony 8518 SGT 260G Law School Faculty

Polito, Kristin S. 8518 STL 12th Executive Education/Lifelong Learning
Ponte, Andrea Lynne (508) 375-4083 cC OFF Cape Cod Programs

Poplawski, Darlene F 8373 S 7th Information Technology Services
Porter, Johanna Beth 5315 A 341 Physics

Potter, Mary Ellen 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office

Potts, Carolyn 1529 S 12th Information Technology Services
Powell, Benjamin 8023 BD 6th Economics

Power, Merideth J. 2093 AP 200 Government

Powers, Carol L. 8415 STL Sth Human Resources

Poynton, Timothy A. 6454 STL 724 Education & Human Services
Preiss, Richard P. 8503 R 411 Communication & Journalism
Previti, John Joseph 8333 D 1st University Police

Prezas, Alexandros 8319 S 936 Finance

Prezioso, Paul A. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Priest, Gabriella C. 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Prosnitz, Susan 1624 SGT 110D Rappaport Center

Ptacek, James G. 8047 STL Sth Sociology

Puello, Rosa 8180 SGT 430 Law Review

Qualters, Donna M. 4807 STL 12th Office of the Provost

Quinlan, Janice H. 8172 SGT 425A Moot Court

Radojev, Stevan 6469 A 102 Physics

Rahman, Mawdudur 8372 cS 2nd Accounting

Ramy, Herbert N. 8709 SGT 210B Legal Practice Skills

Rapp, Michele A. 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Raskin, Isabel S. 3208 JiC OFF Juvenile Justice Center

Rauseo, Robert 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Ray, Sukanya 1920 D 617 Psychology

Raymond, Diane M. 8500 R 407 Communication & Journalism
Reeder, Aileen L. 8155 SGT 410F Law - Dean

Reedy, Robert Scott 4221 STL 6th Center for International Education
Reeve, Patricia 5306 BD 6th History

Reid, Mitchell 8600 A 510 Biology

Reynolds, Judith L. 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission

Rhind, Jeffrey A. 8484 S 908 UMS

Ricciardi, Jennifer 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Riccio, Jason Michael 4877 S 828 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Ricciuti, Maureen 8095 SGT 120D Law Career Dvpt



name extension building  location department

Richman, Gerald I. 8279 F 227 English

Richmond, Martha E. 8254 A 623 Chemistry

Rissetto, Lark A. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission

Rivers, Nicole 8437 g 1049 Public Management

Rizzo, Antonia 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Robbins, David L. 5372 BD 6th Dean - CAS

Roberti, Betsy G. 6201 SGT 265B Law - Dean

Robertson, Elbert L. 8054 SGT 3801 Law School Facuity

Robinson, Bridget L. 8613 A 481 Office of Diversity Services
Rodin, Eugene 8783 327 Physics

Rodrigues, Kathryn G. 8251 F 621 Math & Computer Science
Rodriguez, Christopher M. 1176 BD 6th History

Rodriguez, Denise 8652 cs 2nd Accounting

Rodwin, Marc A. 8354 SGT 320B Law School Faculty

Rogers, Mary Karen 8093 SGT 120L Law Career Dvpt

Rogers, Tracey L. 2062 D 620 Psychology

Romer, Sara 8098 €5 4th UMS

Rosa, Shannon M 8570 D 141 Dean - CAS

Rosati, Priscilla J. 4240 STL 12th Executive Education/Lifelong Learning
Rosellini, Jay J. 8723 F 554 Humanities & Modern Languages
Rosenberg, Lori F. 8235 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Rosenbleet, Beth M. 8320 D 529 Student Activities & Service Learning
Rosenthal, Robert E. 8502 R 406 Communication & Journalism
Ross, Jennifer Hanley 1937 CS 4th UMs

Rotondi, John V. 1914 STL 13th Advancement

Rotondo, Mark 1966 D 136 Dean - CAS

Rounds Ir., Charles E. 8185 SGT 280G Law School Faculty

Royo, Sebastian 8343 D 137 Dean - CAS

Rufin, Carlos 4897 5 641 Management

Rustad, Michael L. 8190 SGT 2501 Law School Faculty

Ryan, Alana T. 8627 SGT 160 Advanced Legal Studies

Ryan, Caitlin A. 1941 STL 12th Sawyer Business School Grad Prgms
Ryan, Kara E. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Ryan, Michael K. 8580 S A-11 University Police

Ryan, Paul ] 8403 STL 5th Business Office

Sacks, Mary Ann 1916 STL 13th Budget Office

Saldarriaga, Guillermo 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Salomon, Frantz 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Salter, Carol Y. 1905 STL 13th Advancement

Salvatore, Matthew William 8348 S 1st Mail Services

Salvodon, Marjorie 8582 F 551 Humanities & Modern Languages
Sanchez-Penalver, Alfonso 8750 BD 6th Beacon Hill Institute

Sandberg, Elisabeth 8775 D 615 Psychology

Sanderson, Robert C. 8445 STL 13th Advancement

Sandhu, Karan S. 8633 STL 13th Budget Office

Sandoe, Anthony B. 8102 SGT 240H Law School Faculty

Sandstrom Simard, Linda 8087 SGT 340G Law School Faculty



name extension building location department

Sanes, Betty 8333 D 1st University Police

Santilli, Sandra G. 8160 SGT 130 Law Registrar

Santoro, Danielle 8072 STL 6th Center for International Education
Sargent, David J. 8220 STL 13th Office of the President

Sarkisian, Kristin M. 8220 STL 13th Office of the President

Saunders, Dung N. 8404 STL 5th Business Office

Savick, Wesley A. 5358 A 445 Theatre Arts

Scherban, Jane E 8299 S 1st Information Technology Services
Schloss, Jessie Netanya 8785 ARL 2nd NESAD

Schneider, Michael J. 1735 S 12th Information Technology Services
Schniewind, Julia W. 1902 STL 12th Executive Education/Lifelong Learning
Schoenfeld, Diane F. 1904 SGT 661 Alumni Programs - LAW

Schor, Miguel 6244 SGT 320A Law School Faculty

Schwartz, Karen L. 1141 STL 13th Budget Office

Scialla, Robert E. 8725 SGT 666 Law School Staff

Scott, Rachel M. 8434 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Scott, Sandra L. 8630 STL 5th Asst Treasurer Office

Scott, Susan L 8586 S 7th Information Technology Services
Scotti, Jessica A. 8110 ist Facilities Management

Seavey, James 8379 2nd Athletics

Secci, Jane 8455 R 409 Communication & Journalism
Segal, Lydia G. 1974 cs 2nd Business Law

Seidler, Douglas R. 5390 ARL 4th NESAD

Seidman, Ilene B. 1644 SGT 190E Law School Facuity

Sellers, Connie L. 8532 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Sema, Esmeralda A. 4217 cs 2nd Accounting

Sered, Susan S. 1970 STL 5th Sociology

Sergenian, Gail 8757 STL 759 Accounting

Shaffer, Elizabeth R. 6343 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Shah, Ragini N. 1651 SGT 190B Law School Faculty

Shannon, Andrea E. 8224 SGT 260 Law School Staff

Sharif, Mohammed S. 8333 D 1st University Police

Sharma, Prashant 8013 A 345 Physics

Shatz, Lisa 8234 306 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Shaughnessy, Katie E. 1175 S 7th Information Technology Services
Shaw Jr., John M. 1570 STL 13th Advancement

Shaw, Lewis 8205 STL 780 Accounting

Shields, John F. 8345 S 826 Dean - Sawyer Business School
Shikher, Serge 4275 BD 6th Economics

Shin, Patrick S. 8182 SGT 380] Law School Faculty

Shrestha, Dhan 8333 D 1st University Police

Shuit, Kate 8320 529 Student Activities & Service Learning
Shukla, Pradeep K 8604 F 518 Math & Computer Science
Shumaker, David M. 4835 STL 723 Education & Human Services
Siegel, Michael J. 6456 STL 722 Education & Human Services
Silbey, Jessica M. 6270 SGT 250D Law School Faculty

Silva, Nicholas C. 1708 S 552 Sawyer Business School Tech Mgmt



name extension building location department

Silveria, John P. 6303 D 529 Dean Of Students Office
Silverstein, David 8364 Ccs 2nd Business Law

Simonetti, Laureen M. 1534 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Simonyan, Karen 5385 S 1026 Finance

Singh, Anupam 1925 S 731 Information Technology Services
Sintros, James 8365 STL 6th Office of the President
Sklaver, Ellen S. 4282 ARL BSMT Sawyer Library

Smith, Robert H. 8573 SGT 310G Law School Faculty

Snow, Beatrice L. 8347 A 502 Biology

Snow, Douglas 8048 STL 774 Public Management

Sobe, Charlotte W. 8441 STL 13th Advancement

Solley, Sean M. 1541 ARL 4th NESAD

Solomita, Ellen S. 8514 STL 13th Advancement

Solomons, Jeremy C. 5347 F 219 English

Sparrow, Adam D. 1528 S 12th Information Technology Services
Spitzer, Steven 8489 STL Sth Sociology

Spivak, Mikhail I. 6379 D 521 Academic Computing/CAS
Spooner, Michael T. 8432 3rd Registrar - Colleges
Stefanescu, Dan C. 8679 F 637B Math & Computer Science
Stein, Anna L. 8160 SGT 130G Law Registrar

Stewart, Maureen C. 8611 STL 13th Budget Office

Stillman, Elizabeth 8211 SGT 370P Legal Practice Skills

Stoll, Nancy 8239 STL 12th Dean Of Students Office
Stone, Jeffrey A. 8772 R 209 Athletics

Strange, Ingrid 8271 F 134A English

Strum, Denise 8031 cs 4th umMs

Suby, Margaret U. 8235 D 208 Ballotti Learning Center
Sullivan, John R. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Sullivan-DeLuca, Alane 8171 SGT 1st Law Grad Program (LL.M.)
Suthard, Donaid E 8080 cs 4th UMS

Sweeney, Sarah Jean 8414 STL 3rd Sawyer Library

Sweetgall, Susan 8774 SGT 760L Law Library

Szto, Mary C. 1688 SGT 210C Law School Faculty
Talley, Jonathan W. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Tapp, Kristopher R. 6897 F 427 Math & Computer Science
Tarasewich, Peter 6801 STL 758 ISOM

Teixeira, Andrew J. 5398 F 438A Math & Computer Science
Teninbaum, Gabriel H. 6208 SGT 370N Legal Practice Skills
Terrero, Roberto 8333 D 1st University Police

Thayer, Susan C. 1952 STL 711 Dean - CAS

Thompson, Kevin J. 3260 NM 10 Residence Life - Somerset
Thurau-Gray, Lisa H. 3207 1c OFF Juvenile Justice Center
Thurston, Randall 1779 ARL 2nd NESAD

Thyng, Patricia R. 8147 SGT 140D Law Financial Aid

Tong, Andy 8720 5 547 Sawyer Business School Tech Mgmt
Topitzer, Robert J. 8490 STL Sth Sociology



name extension building location department

Torrisi, C. Richard 8037 S 430 Finance

Toussaint, Donald 8533 S A-03 University Police

Tow, Allan M. 8104 STL 706 Education & Human Services
Towne, Danielle E. 8437 S 1049 Public Management

Trabold, Bryan 8275 F 209 English

Traore, Bakary 8333 D 1st University Police

Travers, Colleen 1J. 8010 ) ist Information Technology Services
Trott, Thomas J. 1968 D 514 Biology

Trujillo, Elizabeth 1. 1672 SGT 250C Law School Faculty

Tsafack Kemassong, Georges 4271 5 928 Finance

Tuerck, David G. 8750 BD 6th Economics

Tynemouth, Brian W. 4284 ARL BSMT Sawyer Library

Umansky, Laurie 6316 D 138 Dean - CAS

Vacco, Richard P. 8548 SGT 380D Law School Facuity

Vadnais, Nicole L. 6316 D 139 Dean - CAS

Valentin, Pedro J. 8333 D 1st University Police

Vales, Thomas C. 5399 A 332 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Vaquerano, Ana M (617) 884-7568 SULS OFF Law Clinical Programs
Vasconcellos, Dale J. 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Vaughn, Susan E. 8199 SGT 760F Law Library

Velez, Yvette C. 8647 STL 6th Enrollment & Retention Mgt.
Veloria, Carmen N. 8269 STL 713 Education & Human Services
Venkatraman, Meera P. 8313 S 860 Marketing

Vigliotta, Lisa 8415 STL Sth Human Resources

Vinson, Kathleen Elliott 8210 SGT 370G Legal Practice Skills

Vita, Michele L. 6338 D 3rd Student Accounts/Bursar

Voto, Anthony 8348 S 1st Mail Services

Vovan, Tan 8620 F 428 Math & Computer Science
Wagan, Carole A. 1652 SGT 160G Advanced Legal Studies
Walcott, William S. 8244 D 235 UMS

Walker, Mary Jane 8044 STL 12th Finance

Wallace, Gary 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Walsh, Joseph F. 8460 STL 6th Undergraduate Admission
Warchol, Alyson 8333 D 1st University Police

Wark, Andrew P. 8498 S 7th Information Technology Services
Wark, Maureen O. 2500 RH 150 Residence Life

Warren, Virginia E. 8032 5 4th uUMs

Waterman, Leda L 1602 SGT 750C Law Library

Webb, Robert C. 8296 D 614 Psychology

Webber, Sheila Simsarian 4885 S 654 Management

Weismann, Miriam F. 1975 €5 2nd Business Law

Welch, Lori M. 8144 SGT 150 Law Admissions

Wells, Terrence 1. 8480 AP 1st Career Services/Coop Education
Wells, Yvonne 8515 D 612 Psychology

Wendland, Barbara C 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges
Westphal, Christine M. 6455 STL 720 Education & Human Services
Whalen, Thomas F. 1703 cs 2nd Accounting



name extension building location department

Wheeler, David R. 8391 S 858 Marketing

Whelan, Heath 8439 3rd Registrar - Colleges

Whelton, Deborah 8179 SGT 7601 Law Library

White, Crystal L. 8435 D 3rd Registrar - Colleges

White, Walter J. 8333 D 1st University Police

Wicht, Denyce K. 8252 622 Chemistry

Wickelgren, Bruce F. 4241 R 300A Communication & Journalism
Wilcke, Marilyn 8167 Gs 4th umMs

Williams, Lauren L 1709 S 1032 Public Management

Williams, Venus M. 8499 S 1st Business Office

Williamson, Aimee Lynn 4896 S 1036 Public Management

Wilson, Elizabeth J. 4248 S 856 Marketing

Wilson, Mary T. 8251 F 621 Math & Computer Science
Wilton, Timothy 8214 SGT 250H Law School Faculty

Wiltz, Felicia P. 4295 STL 5th Sociology

Wirth, Eric A. 1503 STL 6th Center for International Education
Wise, Diane 8401 STL 13th Vice Pres-Treas Office

Wise, Keith A. 5346 F 216 English

Wittenberg, Jeffrey D. 8673 SGT 210L Law School Faculty

Wojdak, Joseph F. 4276 cs 2nd Accounting

Woldie-Abegaz, Sinidu 8333 D 1st University Police

Wolk, Joseph 8430 D 3d Registrar - Colleges

Wolken, James H. 8656 STL 13th Advancement

Wombwell, Natalie Ann 8282 A 441 Theatre Arts

Worrick, Leigh 8110 A 183 Facilities Management

Xu, Zhiyong 4296 F 437B Math & Computer Science

Xue, Yong 8527 BD 6th History

Yamada, David C. 8543 SGT 260E Law School Faculty

Yao, Yurong 8356 STL 770 ISOM

Yatim, Fouad 8585 S 73% Information Technology Services
Yaun, Shannon 4855 5 731 Information Technology Services
Yen, Alex C. 5387 cs 2nd Accounting

Yen, Ellen Y. 8532 STL 2nd Sawyer Library

Young, Michelle E. 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Zahir, Dorothy A 1981 STL 6th Center for International Education
Zakrosky, John 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission

Zanzi, Alberto 8358 S 658 Management

Zatet, Mohamed C. 8675 A 307 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Zhang, Honggang 8016 F 628 Math & Computer Science
Zheng, Da 8223 F 336 English

Zhu, Zhen 1712 S 845 Marketing

Ziad, Mostapha 8349 A 308 Electrical & Computer Engineering
Zimmerman, Phyllis 1654 SGT 160 Advanced Legal Studies

Ziniti, Mary 1511 STL 13th Advancement

Zinoviev, Dmitry 1985 F 437A Math & Computer Science
Zulauf, Carol A. 8089 STL 707 Education & Human Services
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Wilson, Elizabeth J. 4248 S 856 Marketing
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Wiltz, Felicia P. 4295 STL Sth Sociology

Wirth, Eric A. 1903 STL 6th Center for International Education
Wise, Diane 8401 STL 13th Vice Pres-Treas Office
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Young, Michelle E. 8470 D 1st Financial Aid-Colleges

Zahir, Dorothy A 1981 STL 6th Center for International Education
Zakrosky, John 8302 STL 6th Graduate Admission
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Zheng, Da 8223 F 336 English
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